Oakland University Aquatic Center - Site License

Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Division2: 1:31.85 D
Overall: 1:30.01 A 2013

Pool Record: 1:26.05 P

2021 Champ: 1:3293 C

Meet Qualifying: 1:43.49

3/12/2022

Grosse Pointe South

Grosse Pte South

K Rahmaan, D Vandeputte, ] Vallan, T Briggs

Saline

Saline

D Boland, ] Ehrman, M Bundas, A Whitener

2016 Cleveland State University
P Sikatzki, T Wolst, S Golczyk, D McLaughlin
3/27/2021 University of Detroit Jesuit

D Collins, A Borrego, C Bruce, C Bouchillon
1:33.21 AA-A All America Auto
1:34.74 AA-C All America Cons

Cleveland State

U of D Jesuit
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Grosse Pointe South 1:32.51 1:31.85D AA-A 40
1) Rahmaan, Keiran 11 2) Vandeputte, Drew 12 3) Vallan, Jake 12 4) Briggs, Tucker 12
22.93 48.71 (25.78) 1:11.49 (22.78) 1:31.85 (20.36)
2 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:32.89 1:33.39 AA-C 34

1) Collins, Drew 12
23.31
3 Ann Arbor Skyline
1) Deininger, Ben 12
23.74
4 Birmingham Groves
1) Stebbins, Joey 10
24.39
5 Battle Creek Lakeview
1) Lott, Cameron 12
24.40
6 Byron Center
1) Mitchell, Cole 10
26.42
7 GR Northview
1) Livezey, Kody 11

26.60

8 Jenison
1) Albrecht, Sam 12
25.60

B Consolation Final
9 Portage Central
1) Meyer, Ryan 12
24.51
10 Okemos
1) Singletary, Evan 11
25.23
11 Fenton
1) Fries, Jack 12
25.11

2) Borrego, Andres 12
49.65 (26.34) 1:11.79 (22.14)

2) Osterholzer, Daniel 12
50.12 (26.38) 1:12.74 (22.62)

2) MacDonald, Angus 10
50.00 (25.61) 1:12.95 (22.95)

2) Pawlowicz, Nathaniel 12
49.70 (25.30) 1:13.99 (24.29)

2) Grover, Michael 12
50.90 (24.48) 1:14.85 (23.95)

2) Richardson, Alex 11
52.35(25.75) 1:15.23 (22.88)

2) Tease, Andrew 12
51.01 (25.41) 1:14.26 (23.25)

2) Liu, Kyle 12
50.21 (25.70) 1:14.51 (24.30)
2) Huang, Alex 10
51.78 (26.55) 1:15.54 (23.76)

2) Sieja, Kaz 12
52.78 (27.67)

1:15.30 (22.52)

3) Bruce, Charlie 12
1:33.39 (21.60)
1:34.36
3) Caswell, Lucas 10
1:33.94 (21.20)
1:34.80
3) Zako, Jackson 12
1:34.18 (21.23)
1:35.99
3) Borozan, Daniel 10
1:35.71 (21.72)
1:36.03
3) Standorf, Colton 9
1:35.87 (21.02)
1:36.36
3) Howe, Caleb 10
1:36.21 (20.98)
1:36.13
3) Eggleston, Noah 11
1:36.80 (22.54)

1:36.97
3) Varnell, Marcus 12
1:36.30 (21.79)
1:38.32
3) Arellano, Gustavo 11
1:37.57 (22.03)
1:37.70
3) Haney, Max 11
1:37.78 (22.48)

4) Bouchillon, Christian 12

1:33.94 AA-C
4) Staunton, Jack 11

1:34.18 AA-C
4) Allen, Asa 10

1:35.71
4) Baum, Owen 12

1:35.87
4) Briggs, Austin 11

1:36.21
4) Rush, Aidan 12

1:36.80
4) McKellar, Travis 12

1:36.30
4) Somers, Cooper 12

1:37.57
4) Latimer, Jason 12

1:37.78
4) Koch, Evan 12

32

30

28

26

24

22

18

14

12
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results

B Consolation Final ... (Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team

Relay

Prelim Time

Finals Time Points

12 Birmingham Seaholm
1) Knudsen, Emmett 9
25.18
13 Temperance Bedford
1) Zoldowski, Nick 11
25.17
14 Portage Northern
1) Bruno, Vincent 9
26.16
15 GR Forest Hills Central
1) Dixon, Reed 10

26.13
16 Dexter
1) Greatorex, Lucas 11
25.81
Preliminaries

17 Birmingham Brother Rice
1) Higgins, Robbie 11
18 Holland
1) Jekel, Isaac 12
19 Midland Dow
1) Velez, Nathan 10
20 Rochester Stoney Creek
1) Pursley, Ryan 10
21 Rochester Adams
1) Laba, Adam 12
22 De La Salle Collegiate
1) Swiatkowski, Max 12
23 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
1) Hoffman, Jonathan 12
24 St]oseph
1) Breitkreuz, Joshua 12
25 Gibraltar Carlson
1) Conroy, Benjamen 12
26 Brownstown Woodhaven
1) Gorecki, Keanu 12
27 East Lansing
1) Spicer, Kailer 12
28 Wyandotte Roosevelt
1) Greene, Riley 11

2) Bukowinski, Cameron 11
52.85 (27.67) 1:16.02 (23.17)

2) Tennant, Ethan 12
54.23 (29.06) 1:16.63 (22.40)

2) Peristeridis, Nickolas 12
53.21 (27.05) 1:17.07 (23.86)

2) Cai, Gavin 11

53.25 (27.12) 1:17.32 (24.07)

2) Hauser, Adam 12
54.93 (29.12) 1:19.23 (24.30)

2) Kulka, Andrew 10
2) Van Huis, Simon 11
2) Courier, Nicolas 12
2) Schram, Dylan 12

2) Rengifo, Eduardo 11
2) Paluch, Michael 12
2) DeBlaay, Ezekiel 11
2) Kapelke, Hugo 10
2) Raffin, Alexander 12
2) Smith, Nolan 10

2) Rudy, Shea 11

2) Gervasi, Christopher 11

1:38.96
3) Gregg, Owen 11
1:38.35 (22.33)
1:39.16
3) Scheffer, Micah 12
1:39.96 (23.33)
1:40.28
3) Gibson, Colin 12
1:40.07 (23.00)
1:40.46
3) Zorn, Benjamin 12
1:40.77 (23.45)
1:40.67
3) Bovich, Stuart 12
1:40.84 (21.61)

1:40.70
3) Pietsch, Connor 11
1:41.02
3) Baer, James 11
1:41.18
3) Soderberg, Eli 9
1:41.29
3) Svirdov, Max 12
1:41.52
3) Sweetwood, Ben 10
1:42.29
3) Saad, Michael 11
1:42.74
3) Rizkalla, Matias 10
1:43.52
3) Judge, Juswin 10
1:43.55
3) Militello, Aidan 12
1:43.75
3) Nadaskay, Xander 12
1:44.62
3) Crotteau, Jack 11
1:50.36
3) Hinojosa, Jose 11

1:38.35 10
4) Marsh, George 10

1:39.96 8
4) Horak, Dylan 11

1:40.07 6
4) Cebollada Terrado, Hugo 12

1:40.77 4
4) Kalaczinski, Roman 12

1:40.84 2
4) Resende, Matthew 10

4) Devine, Aidan 12

4) Book, Emmett 10

4) Shuster, Harrison 11

4) Virkus, Ben 11

4) McAllister, Graesen 12

4) Slusser, Michael 11

4) Shi, Jinxiang 11

4) Jordan, Christian 10

4) Spaulding, Haden 12

4) Shope, Parker 11

4) Mecher, Maksen 12

4) Sauve, Caden 11
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Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Division 2: 1:31.85 D 3/12/2022 Grosse Pointe South Grosse Pte South
K Rahmaan, D Vandeputte, ] Vallan, T Briggs
Overall: 1:30.01 A 2013 Saline Saline

D Boland, ] Ehrman, M Bundas, A Whitener
Cleveland State University
P Sikatzki, T Wolst, S Golczyk, D McLaughlin

Pool Record: 1:26.05 P 2016 Cleveland State

2021 Champ: 1:32.93 C 3/27/2021  University of Detroit Jesuit U of D Jesuit
D Collins, A Borrego, C Bruce, C Bouchillon
1:33.21 AA-A All America Auto
1:34.74 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 1:43.49
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Grosse Pointe South
1) Rahmaan, Keiran 11
23.32
2 University of Detroit Jesuit
1) Collins, Drew 12
23.22
3 Ann Arbor Skyline
1) Deininger, Ben 12
23.81
4 Birmingham Groves
1) Stebbins, Joey 10
24.24
5 Battle Creek Lakeview
1) Lott, Cameron 12
24.73
6 Byron Center
1) Mitchell, Cole 10

26.38

7 Jenison
1) Albrecht, Sam 12
25.18

8 GR Northview
1) Livezey, Kody 11
26.34

2) Vandeputte, Drew 12
49.12 (25.80) 1:12.12 (23.00)

2) Borrego, Andres 12
49.52 (26.30) 1:11.74 (22.22)

2) Osterholzer, Daniel 12
50.45 (26.64) 1:13.01 (22.56)

2) MacDonald, Angus 10
50.25 (26.01) 1:13.51 (23.26)

2) Pawlowicz, Nathaniel 12
49.83 (25.10) 1:14.00 (24.17)

2) Grover, Michael 12
51.06 (24.68) 1:15.00 (23.94)

2) Tease, Andrew 12
50.56 (25.38) 1:13.75 (23.19)

2) Richardson, Alex 11
52.28 (25.94) 1:15.23 (22.95)

1:34.09
3) Vallan, Jake 12
1:32.51 (20.39)
1:35.97
3) Bruce, Charlie 12
1:32.89 (21.15)
1:34.85
3) Caswell, Lucas 10
1:34.36 (21.35)
1:36.57
3) Zako, Jackson 12
1:34.80 (21.29)
1:35.63
3) Borozan, Daniel 10
1:35.99 (21.99)
1:36.50
3) Standorf, Colton 9
1:36.03 (21.03)
1:36.94
3) Eggleston, Noah 11
1:36.13 (22.38)
1:36.83
3) Howe, Caleb 10
1:36.36 (21.13)

1:32.51C gAA-A
4) Briggs, Tucker 12

1:32.89C qAA-A
4) Bouchillon, Christian 12

1:34.36 gAA-C
4) Staunton, Jack 11

1:34.80 q
4) Allen, Asa 10

1:3599 q
4) Baum, Owen 12

1:36.03 q
4) Briggs, Austin 11

1:36.13 q
4) McKellar, Travis 12

1:36.36 aq
4) Rush, Aidan 12

9 Portage Central
1) Meyer, Ryan 12
24.74
10 Fenton
1) Fries, Jack 12
25.16
11 Okemos
1) Singletary, Evan 11
25.51

2) Liu, Kyle 12
50.17 (25.43) 1:14.90 (24.73)
2) Sieja, Kaz 12

52.88 (27.72) 1:15.35 (22.47)

2) Huang, Alex 10
52.38 (26.87)

1:16.16 (23.78)

1:39.90
3) Varnell, Marcus 12
1:36.97 (22.07)
1:39.41
3) Haney, Max 11
1:37.70 (22.35)
1:42.62
3) Arellano, Gustavo 11
1:38.32 (22.16)

1:36.97 q
4) Somers, Cooper 12

1:37.70 q
4) Koch, Evan 12

1:3832 q
4) Latimer, Jason 12
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Oakland University Natatorium

Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:38.18 1:3896 a
1) Knudsen, Emmett 9 2) Bukowinski, Cameron 11 3) Gregg, Owen 11 4) Marsh, George 10
25.45 53.21 (27.76) 1:16.59 (23.38) 1:38.96 (22.37)
13 Temperance Bedford 1:40.01 1:39.16 ¢
1) Zoldowski, Nick 11 2) Tennant, Ethan 12 3) Scheffer, Micah 12 4) Horak, Dylan 11
25.06 53.95 (28.89) 1:16.23 (22.28) 1:39.16 (22.93)
14 Portage Northern 1:42.20 1:40.28 q
1) Bruno, Vincent 9 2) Peristeridis, Nickolas 12 3) Gibson, Colin 12 4) Cebollada Terrado, Hugo 12
26.58 53.31(26.73) 1:17.33 (24.02) 1:40.28 (22.95)
15 GR Forest Hills Central 1:38.58 1:40.46 ¢
1) Dixon, Reed 10 2) Cai, Gavin 11 3) Zorn, Benjamin 12 4) Kalaczinski, Roman 12
26.43 53.29 (26.86) 1:17.63 (24.34) 1:40.46 (22.83)
16 Dexter 1:40.05 1:40.67 q
1) Greatorex, Lucas 11 2) Hauser, Adam 12 3) Bovich, Stuart 12 4) Resende, Matthew 10
26.17 54.80 (28.63) 1:19.03 (24.23) 1:40.67 (21.64)
17 Birmingham Brother Rice 1:41.09 1:40.70
1) Higgins, Robbie 11 2) Kulka, Andrew 10 3) Pietsch, Connor 11 4) Devine, Aidan 12
25.18 54.45 (29.27) 1:18.89 (24.44) 1:40.70 (21.81)
18 Holland 1:43.43 1:41.02
1) Jekel, Isaac 12 2) Van Huis, Simon 11 3) Baer, James 11 4) Book, Emmett 10
26.78 54.55 (27.77) 1:17.04 (22.49) 1:41.02 (23.98)
19 Midland Dow 1:40.36 1:41.18
1) Velez, Nathan 10 2) Courier, Nicolas 12 3) Soderberg, Eli 9 4) Shuster, Harrison 11
25.70 53.27 (27.57) 1:18.55 (25.28) 1:41.18 (22.63)
20 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:41.83 1:41.29
1) Pursley, Ryan 10 2) Schram, Dylan 12 3) Svirdov, Max 12 4) Virkus, Ben 11
25.55 53.58 (28.03) 1:18.27 (24.69) 1:41.29 (23.02)
21 Rochester Adams 1:40.73 1:41.52
1) Laba, Adam 12 2) Rengifo, Eduardo 11 3) Sweetwood, Ben 10 4) McAllister, Graesen 12
27.14 54.76 (27.62) 1:19.72 (24.96) 1:41.52 (21.80)
22 De La Salle Collegiate 1:42.43 1:42.29
1) Swiatkowski, Max 12 2) Paluch, Michael 12 3) Saad, Michael 11 4) Slusser, Michael 11
25.58 53.25(27.67) 1:19.39 (26.14) 1:42.29 (22.90)
23 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:43.02 1:42.74
1) Hoffman, Jonathan 12 2) DeBlaay, Ezekiel 11 3) Rizkalla, Matias 10 4 Shi, Jinxiang 11
24.84 53.77 (28.93) 1:20.03 (26.26) 1:42.74 (22.71)
24 St]Joseph 1:42.78 1:43.52
1) Breitkreuz, Joshua 12 2) Kapelke, Hugo 10 3) Judge, Juswin 10 4) Jordan, Christian 10
27.19 55.30 (28.11) 1:20.17 (24.87) 1:43.52 (23.35)
25 Gibraltar Carlson 1:42.78 1:43.55
1) Conroy, Benjamen 12 2) Raffin, Alexander 12 3) Militello, Aidan 12 4) Spaulding, Haden 12
24.18 54.58 (30.40) 1:19.60 (25.02) 1:43.55 (23.95)
26 Brownstown Woodhaven 1:42.90 1:43.75

1) Gorecki, Keanu 12
28.23

2) Smith, Nolan 10
57.64 (29.41)

1:21.78 (24.14)

3) Nadaskay, Xander 12
1:43.75 (21.97)

t

L
{ |

4) Shope, Parker 11

TJies &F



Oakland University Aquatic Center - Site License

2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022

Oakland University Natatorium
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time

Prelim Time
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1:43.37
3) Crotteau, Jack 11
1:44.62 (22.60)
1:42.68
3) Hinojosa, Jose 11
1:50.36 (23.14)

27 East Lansing
1) Spicer, Kailer 12
26.64
28 Wyandotte Roosevelt
1) Greene, Riley 11
28.67

2) Rudy, Shea 11
56.86 (30.22) 1:22.02 (25.16)

2) Gervasi, Christopher 11
1:01.63 (32.96) 1:27.22 (25.59)

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 1:34.28 D 2011 Clay Youngquist
Overall: 1:34.28 A 2011 Clay Youngquist
Pool Record: 1:32.42 P 2009 Peter Vanderkaay
2021 Champ: 1:39.72 C 3/27/2021  Clayton Kinnard
1:38.40 AA-A All America Auto
1:40.13 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 1:49.79
Name

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

A Championship Final

1 McKelvey, Evan 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:41.15
22.54 47.32 (24.78) 1:13.03 (25.71) 1:39.21 (26.18)

2 Donahue, Ian 12 Grosse Pointe North 1:43.94
23.83 49.88 (26.05) 1:16.24 (26.36) 1:42.81 (26.57)

3 Duncan, lan 11 Birmingham Groves 1:43.79
23.68 49.36 (25.68) 1:16.25 (26.89) 1:42.83 (26.58)

4 Diffenderfer, Sean 11 Walled Lake Northern 1:43.93
23.68 49.87 (26.19) 1:17.25 (27.38) 1:44.25 (27.00)

5 Gibson, Colin 12 Portage Northern 1:43.60
23.38 49.27 (25.89) 1:16.97 (27.70) 1:44.57 (27.60)

6 Fries, Jack 12 Fenton 1:44.58
23.71 49.86 (26.15) 1:17.59 (27.73) 1:45.62 (28.03)

7 Bouchillon, Jordan 11 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:44.81
24.36 51.03 (26.67) 1:17.68 (26.65) 1:45.70 (28.02)

8 Golicz, Brendan 11 Farmington 1:44.86
24.47 50.65 (26.18) 1:18.20 (27.55) 1:45.84 (27.64)

B Consolation Final

9 Hassett, Scott 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:45.34
23.65 49.75 (26.10) 1:17.40 (27.65) 1:44.95 (27.55)

10 Hoffman, Jonathan 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:46.85
24.25 50.99 (26.74) 1:18.67 (27.68) 1:46.15 (27.48)

11 Borozan, Daniel 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:46.33
25.22 52.31 (27.09) 1:19.83 (27.52) 1:46.43 (26.60)

12 Knoper, Jack 12 Birmingham Groves 1:46.13
24.52 51.08 (26.56) 1:18.88 (27.80) 1:46.60 (27.72)

13  Cicco, Will 9 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:46.84
25.30 52.57 (27.27) 1:19.84 (27.27) 1:46.73 (26.89)

14 Gladki, Daniel 12 Saginaw Heritage 1:47.05
24.52 51.49 (26.97) 1:18.98 (27.49) 1:46.74 (27.76)

1:44.62
4) Mecher, Maksen 12

1:50.36
4) Sauve, Caden 11

BC Lakeview
BC Lakeview
Club Wolverine
Dexter

1:39.21C AA-C

1:42.81

1:42.83

1:44.25

1:44.57

1:45.62

1:45.70

1:45.84

1:44.95

1:46.15

1:46.43

1:46.60

1:46.73

1:46.74

20

17

16

15

14

13

12

11
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results

Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
15 Cicco, Jack 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:47.04 1:46.93 2
25.40 52.51 (27.11) 1:20.00 (27.49) 1:46.93 (26.93)
16 Bower, Chandler 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:46.13 1:47.38 1
24.54 51.25 (26.71) 1:19.28 (28.03) 1:47.38 (28.10)

Preliminaries
17 Brinks, Carson
18 Bacigalupo, Thomas
19 Sneller, William
20 Stewart, Isaac
21 Weglarz, Peter
22 Buist, Noah
23 Xi, Andi
24 Mull, Eli
25 Schauss, Hannes
26 McKellar, Travis
27 Barr, Matt
28 Nielsen, Max
29 Bowers, Caleb
30 Edlund, Ben
---  O'Neill, Owen
--- Symington, Bailey
---  Frerichs, Trevor
--- Carlino, Gianni

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

12 Mattawan
11 Midland Dow
9 GR Northview
11 GR Forest Hills Central
12 Grosse Pointe South
10 Midland Dow
10 Ann Arbor Skyline
12 Grand Ledge
10 Ypsilanti Lincoln
12 Jenison
12 Byron Center
11 Fraser
11 Rochester Adams
11 Ann Arbor Skyline
12 Birmingham Seaholm
12 Rochester Stoney Creek
12 Rochester Stoney Creek
12 Grosse Pointe North

1:47.57
1:48.33
1:48.46
1:48.56
1:48.59
1:48.67
1:48.71
1:49.48
1:49.55
1:49.63
1:49.97
1:50.29
1:50.63
1:52.71
DQ

DQ

DQ
DFS

Division2: 1:34.28 D 2011 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 1:34.28 A 2011 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Pool Record: 1:32.42 P 2009 Peter Vanderkaay Club Wolverine
2021 Champ: 1:39.72 C 3/27/2021  Clayton Kinnard Dexter
1:38.40 AA-A All America Auto
1:40.13 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 1:49.79
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 McKelvey, Evan 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:39.77 1:41.15
23.05 48.26 (25.21) 1:14.81 (26.55) 1:41.15 (26.34)
2 Gibson, Colin 12 Portage Northern 1:43.70 1:43.60
24.19 50.81 (26.62) 1:17.42 (26.61) 1:43.60 (26.18)
3 Duncan, Ian 11 Birmingham Groves 1:46.25 1:43.79
24.64 50.49 (25.85) 1:16.61 (26.12) 1:43.79 (27.18)
4 Diffenderfer, Sean 11 Walled Lake Northern 1:45.75 1:43.93
23.79 49.84 (26.05) 1:17.01 (27.17) 1:43.93 (26.92)
5 Donahue, Ian 12 Grosse Pointe North 1:47.85 1:43.94
23.54 49.52 (25.98) 1:16.47 (26.95) 1:43.94 (27.47)
6 Fries, Jack 12 Fenton 1:47.04 1:44.58
23.80 49.60 (25.80) 1:16.87 (27.27) 1:44.58 (27.71)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

7 Bouchillon, Jordan 11 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:47.53 1:44.81
24.60 51.10 (26.50) 1:17.89 (26.79) 1:44.81 (26.92)

8 Golicz, Brendan 11 Farmington 1:47.04 1:44.86
24.73 50.92 (26.19) 1:17.75 (26.83) 1:44.86 (27.11)

9 Hassett, Scott 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:45.76 1:45.34
23.51 49.78 (26.27) 1:17.66 (27.88) 1:45.34 (27.68)

*10 Bower, Chandler 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:48.01 1:46.13
24.57 51.11 (26.54) 1:18.60 (27.49) 1:46.13 (27.53)

*10 Knoper, Jack 12 Birmingham Groves 1:49.41 1:46.13
24.21 50.53 (26.32) 1:18.05 (27.52) 1:46.13 (28.08)

12 Borozan, Daniel 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:46.45 1:46.33
24.65 51.50 (26.85) 1:18.88 (27.38) 1:46.33 (27.45)

13 Cicco, Will 9 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:47.24 1:46.84
25.35 52.20 (26.85) 1:19.60 (27.40) 1:46.84 (27.24)

14 Hoffman, Jonathan 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:47.06 1:46.85
24.72 51.78 (27.06) 1:18.93 (27.15) 1:46.85 (27.92)

15 Cicco, Jack 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:49.29 1:47.04
24.90 51.90 (27.00) 1:19.48 (27.58) 1:47.04 (27.56)

16 Gladki, Daniel 12 Saginaw Heritage 1:48.56 1:47.05
24.65 51.62 (26.97) 1:19.19 (27.57) 1:47.05 (27.86)

17 Brinks, Carson 12 Mattawan 1:47.98 1:47.57
24.82 52.04 (27.22) 1:19.80 (27.76) 1:47.57 (27.77)

18 Bacigalupo, Thomas 11 Midland Dow 1:47.67 1:48.33
24.39 51.06 (26.67) 1:19.41 (28.35) 1:48.33 (28.92)

19 Sneller, William 9 GR Northview 1:49.54 1:48.46
24.64 51.92 (27.28) 1:20.63 (28.71) 1:48.46 (27.83)

20 Stewart, Isaac 11 GR Forest Hills Central 1:48.75 1:48.56
25.14 52.52 (27.38) 1:20.87 (28.35) 1:48.56 (27.69)

21 Weglarz, Peter 12 Grosse Pointe South 1:47.81 1:48.59
24.75 51.49 (26.74) 1:19.65 (28.16) 1:48.59 (28.94)

22 Buist, Noah 10 Midland Dow 1:48.50 1:48.67
25.41 53.14 (27.73) 1:21.30 (28.16) 1:48.67 (27.37)

23 Xi, Andi 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:49.19 1:48.71
25.67 53.09 (27.42) 1:20.83 (27.74) 1:48.71 (27.88)

24 Mull, Eli 12 Grand Ledge 1:49.18 1:49.48
25.17 53.18 (28.01) 1:21.98 (28.80) 1:49.48 (27.50)

25 Schauss, Hannes 10 Ypsilanti Lincoln 1:47.77 1:49.55
25.09 52.63 (27.54) 1:20.93 (28.30) 1:49.55 (28.62)

26 McKellar, Travis 12 Jenison 1:49.15 1:49.63
26.25 53.74 (27.49) 1:21.74 (28.00) 1:49.63 (27.89)

27 Barr, Matt 12 Byron Center 1:49.70 1:49.97
2491 52.48 (27.57) 1:21.36 (28.88) 1:49.97 (28.61)

28 Nielsen, Max 11 Fraser 1:49.31 1:50.29
25.39 53.59 (28.20) 1:21.97 (28.38) 1:50.29 (28.32)

29 Bowers, Caleb 11 Rochester Adams 1:49.01 1:50.63
26.06 54.24 (28.18) 1:21.98 (27.74) 1:50.63 (28.65)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
30 Edlund, Ben 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:48.90 1:52.71
26.35 53.84 (27.49) 1:22.45 (28.61) 1:52.71 (30.26)
--- Frerichs, Trevor 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:47.73 DQ 1:46.58
Other
25.32 52.14 (26.82) 1:19.42 (27.28)  DQ 1:46.58 (27.16)
--- O'Neill, Owen 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:47.45 DQ 1:46.85
False start
24.70 51.38 (26.68) 1:19.10 (27.72)  DQ 1:46.85 (27.75)
--- Symington, Bailey 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:47.82 DQ 1:51.80
Other
25.76 54.04 (28.28) 1:23.17 (29.13)  DQ 1:51.80 (28.63)
--- Carlino, Gianni 12 Grosse Pointe North 1:43.30 DFS

Declared false start

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

Division 2: 1:47.40 D 2016 Jacob Montague Grosse Pte South
Overall: 1:4542 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Pool Record: 1:45.98 P 2016 Mitchell Stover Wright State
2021 Champ: 1:50.90 C 3/27/2021  Jack Hamilton Berkley

1:49.57 AA-A All America Auto

1:51.57 AA-C All America Cons

Meet Qualifying: 2:03.79
Name

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

A Championship Final
1 Collins, Drew

24.52
2 MacDonald, Angus

24.42
3 Vandeputte, Drew

23.95
4  Kurniawan, Ben

24.30
5 Haney, Max

23.93
6 Tack, Evan

25.00
7 Pawlowicz, Nathaniel

24.44
8 Grover, Michael

24.50

B Consolation Final
9 Peristeridis, Nickolas
24.55
10 Meyer, Ryan
24.33
11 Caswell, Lucas
24.68

12 University of Detroit Jesuit

52.11 (27.59) 1:23.36 (31.25)
10 Birmingham Groves

52.84 (28.42) 1:23.91 (31.07)
12 Grosse Pointe South

52.93 (28.98) 1:24.65 (31.72)
12 Ann Arbor Skyline

51.67 (27.37) 1:26.04 (34.37)
11 Fenton

52.02 (28.09) 1:25.87 (33.85)

9 University of Detroit Jesuit

53.76 (28.76) 1:27.15 (33.39)
12 Battle Creek Lakeview

53.29 (28.85) 1:26.72 (33.43)
12 Byron Center

54.73 (30.23) 1:26.58 (31.85)

12 Portage Northern
53.94 (29.39) 1:25.93 (31.99)
12 Portage Central
52.77 (28.44) 1:27.59 (34.82)

10 Ann Arbor Skyline
54.15 (29.47)

1:28.23 (34.08)

1:51.28
1:50.21 (26.85)
1:52.27
1:50.33 (26.42)
1:53.37
1:53.17 (28.52)
1:53.90
1:53.56 (27.52)
1:51.77
1:53.60 (27.73)
1:54.64
1:54.79 (27.64)
1:54.21
1:54.88 (28.16)
1:54.13
1:54.93 (28.35)

1:55.38
1:54.13 (28.20)

1:55.83
1:54.95 (27.36)

1:56.18
1:55.65 (27.42)

1:50.21C AA-C

1:50.33C AA-C

1:53.17

1:53.56

1:53.60

1:54.79

1:54.88

1:54.93

1:54.13

1:54.95

1:55.65

20

16

15

14

13

12

11
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
12 Eggleston, Noah 11 Jenison 1:56.21 1:55.69 5
24.73 52.67 (27.94) 1:26.85 (34.18) 1:55.69 (28.84)
13 Bouchillon, Christian 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:57.29 1:56.14 4
24.94 53.65 (28.71) 1:28.13 (34.48) 1:56.14 (28.01)
14 Richardson, Alex 11 GR Northview 1:57.30 1:56.77 3
24.95 55.95 (31.00) 1:28.66 (32.71) 1:56.77 (28.11)
15 Stebbins, Joey 10 Birmingham Groves 1:57.02 1:58.16 2
25.44 55.12 (29.68) 1:29.41 (34.29) 1:58.16 (28.75)
16 Deininger, Ben 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:59.30 2:00.31 1
24.37 53.71 (29.34) 1:29.85 (36.14) 2:00.31 (30.46)
Preliminaries

17 Gladki, Andrew
18 Couch, Caeden

19 Higgins, Robbie
20 Swiatkowski, Max
21 Howe, Caleb

22 Arellano, Gustavo
23 Pena, Gonzalo

24 Schram, Dylan

25 Hauser, Adam

26 Tennant, Ethan
27 Pursley, Ryan

28 Soderberg, Eli

29 Moreland, Thomas
30 Dixon, Reed

---  Martin, Josh

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM

Division 2: 1:47.40
Overall: 1:45.42

Pool Record:  1:45.98
2021 Champ: 1:50.90

v > T

(@)

12 Saginaw Heritage
12 Ann Arbor Greenhills

11 Birmingham Brother Rice

12 De La Salle Collegiate

10 GR Northview

11 Okemos

10 Rochester Adams

12 Rochester Stoney Creek

12 Dexter

12 Temperance Bedford

10 Rochester Stoney Creek
9 Midland Dow

10 Grosse Pointe North

10 GR Forest Hills Central
9 Mattawan

2016 Jacob Montague
2016 Cameron Craig
2016 Mitchell Stover
3/27/2021  Jack Hamilton

1:49.57 AA-A All America Auto
1:51.57 AA-C All America Cons

Meet Qualifying: 2:03.79

Yr_School Seed Ti Prelim Ti

Name
Preliminaries
1 Collins, Drew
24.40 52.49 (28.09)
2 Haney, Max
23.88 51.77 (27.89)
3 MacDonald, Angus
24.53 53.40 (28.87)
4 Vandeputte, Drew
24.01 52.89 (28.88)
5 Kurniawan, Ben
24.30 52.09 (27.79)

12 University of Detroit Jes
1:24.21 (31.72)
11 Fenton

1:24.96 (33.19)
10 Birmingham Groves
1:25.13 (31.73)
12 Grosse Pointe South
1:24.89 (32.00)
12 Ann Arbor Skyline
1:26.62 (34.53)

1:59.50
1:59.64
1:59.70
1:59.93
2:00.07
2:01.36
2:02.07
2:02.22
2:02.76
2:02.82
2:03.02
2:03.35
2:05.19
2:07.56

DFS

Grosse Pte South

Wright State

uit 1:55.67

1:51.28 (27.07)
1:56.62

1:51.77 (26.81)
1:54.96

1:52.27 (27.14)
1:54.30

1:53.37 (28.48)
1:54.42

1:53.90 (27.28)

1:51.28 qAA-C
1:51.77 a
1:52.27 a
1:53.37 a
1:5390 a
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Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

6 Grover, Michael 12 Byron Center 1:56.50 1:54.13
24.77 55.79 (31.02) 1:27.64 (31.85) 1:54.13 (26.49)

7 Pawlowicz, Nathaniel 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:56.77 1:54.21
24.74 53.64 (28.90) 1:26.88 (33.24) 1:54.21 (27.33)

8 Tack, Evan 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:58.90 1:54.64
25.10 53.89 (28.79) 1:26.70 (32.81) 1:54.64 (27.94)

9 Peristeridis, Nickolas 12 Portage Northern 1:54.45 1:55.38
24.71 54.96 (30.25) 1:27.25 (32.29) 1:55.38 (28.13)

10 Meyer, Ryan 12 Portage Central 2:02.53 1:55.83
24.18 52.59 (28.41) 1:27.45 (34.86) 1:55.83 (28.38)

11 Caswell, Lucas 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:56.96 1:56.18
24.87 54.54 (29.67) 1:29.13 (34.59) 1:56.18 (27.05)

12 Eggleston, Noah 11 Jenison 1:55.73 1:56.21
25.27 55.04 (29.77) 1:28.92 (33.88) 1:56.21 (27.29)

13 Stebbins, Joey 10 Birmingham Groves 1:58.88 1:57.02
24.93 54.28 (29.35) 1:28.62 (34.34) 1:57.02 (28.40)

14 Bouchillon, Christian 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:56.68 1:57.29
25.42 54.18 (28.76) 1:29.17 (34.99) 1:57.29 (28.12)

15 Richardson, Alex 11 GR Northview 1:57.61 1:57.30
24.94 55.21 (30.27) 1:29.34 (34.13) 1:57.30 (27.96)

16 Deininger, Ben 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 2:02.61 1:59.30
24.03 52.80 (28.77) 1:29.16 (36.36) 1:59.30 (30.14)

17 Gladki, Andrew 12 Saginaw Heritage 1:58.76 1:59.50
24.32 54.71 (30.39) 1:29.95 (35.24) 1:59.50 (29.55)

18 Couch, Caeden 12 Ann Arbor Greenhills 1:59.92 1:59.64
25.54 55.87 (30.33) 1:31.17 (35.30) 1:59.64 (28.47)

19 Higgins, Robbie 11 Birmingham Brother Rice 2:00.56 1:59.70
24.76 53.62 (28.86) 1:31.28 (37.66) 1:59.70 (28.42)

20 Swiatkowski, Max 12 De La Salle Collegiate 1:56.40 1:59.93
25.67 54.89 (29.22) 1:31.12 (36.23) 1:59.93 (28.81)

21 Howe, Caleb 10 GR Northview 1:59.98 2:00.07
25.10 56.11 (31.01) 1:30.62 (34.51) 2:00.07 (29.45)

22 Arellano, Gustavo 11 Okemos 2:01.40 2:01.36
25.86 56.45 (30.59) 1:31.90 (35.45) 2:01.36 (29.46)

23 Pena, Gonzalo 10 Rochester Adams 2:03.44 2:02.07
25.37 56.91 (31.54) 1:33.61 (36.70) 2:02.07 (28.46)

24 Schram, Dylan 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 2:02.00 2:02.22
26.44 58.93 (32.49) 1:33.02 (34.09) 2:02.22 (29.20)

25 Hauser, Adam 12 Dexter 2:00.24 2:02.76
25.77 57.36 (31.59) 1:34.31 (36.95) 2:02.76 (28.45)

26 Tennant, Ethan 12 Temperance Bedford 2:03.09 2:02.82
26.73 59.63 (32.90) 1:34.97 (35.34) 2:02.82 (27.85)

27 Pursley, Ryan 10 Rochester Stoney Creek 2:02.13 2:03.02
25.77 54.73 (28.96) 1:33.52 (38.79) 2:03.02 (29.50)

28 Soderberg, Eli 9 Midland Dow 2:03.30 2:03.35
26.50 56.37 (29.87) 1:33.40 (37.03) 2:03.35 (29.95)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
29 Moreland, Thomas 10 Grosse Pointe North 2:03.67 2:05.19
25.74 58.22 (32.48) 1:37.16 (38.94) 2:05.19 (28.03)
30 Dixon, Reed 10 GR Forest Hills Central 2:03.10 2:07.56
26.43 58.18 (31.75) 1:37.15 (38.97) 2:07.56 (30.41)
--- Martin, Josh 9 Mattawan 2:03.66 DFS
Declared false start - Misc
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Division 2: 20.09 D 2011 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 19.86 A 2019 Cam Peel Spring Lake
Pool Record: 19.63 P 2003 Chris Sullivan Oakland
2021 Champ: 20.70 C 3/27/2021  Charlie Bruce U of D Jesuit
20.54 AA-A All America Auto
20.91 AA-CAll America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 22.59
Name Yr School  PrelimTime  FinalsTime  Points
A Championship Final
1 Lee, Matthew 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 20.75 20.63C AA-C 20
2 Scheffer, Micah 12 Temperance Bedford 20.81 20.76 AA-C 17
3 Bruce, Charlie 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 20.94 20.82 AA-C 16
4 Kulka, Conner 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 20.97 20.98 15
5 Briggs, Tucker 12 Grosse Pointe South 21.08 21.09 14
6 Wilson, Cami 12 Birmingham Seaholm 21.12 21.23 13
7 Zako, Jackson 12 Birmingham Groves 21.35 21.36 12
8 Filbin, ]D 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 21.38 21.62 11
B Consolation Final
9 Singletary, Evan 11 Okemos 21.66 21.64 9
10 Briggs, Austin 11 Byron Center 21.94 21.76 7
11 Baer, James 11 Holland 21.80 21.79 6
12 Staunton, Jack 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 22.02 21.82 5
13 Allen, Asa 10 Birmingham Groves 22.03 21.83 4
14 Branch, Patrick 12 Birmingham Seaholm 21.66 21.84 3
15 Rush, Aidan 12 GR Northview 21.89 21.90 2
16 Tague, Kiernan 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 21.89 22.02 1
Preliminaries
17 Pietsch, Connor 11 Birmingham Brother Rice 22.09
18 Veasey, LaVaughn 12 Berkley 22.13
19 McAllister, Graesen 12 Rochester Adams 22.15
20 Alward, Luke 9 Ortonville Brandon 22.21
21 Hammis, Tyler 10 Saginaw Heritage 22.25
22 Ervin, Jake 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 22.28
23 Borrello, Wilson 11 Saginaw Heritage 2231
24 Riehl, Brent 12 Dearborn Edsel Ford 22.32
25 Brown, Chris 12 Mattawan 22.40
26 Resende, Matthew 10 Dexter 22.42

27 Latimer, Jason 12 Okemos 2245
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
28 Rogala, Benjamin 11 GR Forest Hills Central 22.50
29 Devine, Aidan 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 2251
30 Hartshorn, James 12 Fraser 22.53
*31 Shope, Parker 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 22.63
*31 Somers, Cooper 12 Portage Central 22.63
33 Zorn, Benjamin 12 GR Forest Hills Central 22.64
34 Carpenter, lan 12 Berkley 22.67
35 Root, Ian 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 22.71
36 Lamphere, Nolan 12 Birmingham Groves 22.80
37 Ristevski, Antonio 12 Sterling Heights 22.88
38 Kirkwood, Nolan 12 Byron Center 22.91
39 Marsh, George 10 Birmingham Seaholm 23.05
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Division 2: 20.09 D 2011 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 19.86 A 2019 Cam Peel Spring Lake
Pool Record: 19.63 P 2003 Chris Sullivan Oakland
2021 Champ: 20.70 C 3/27/2021  Charlie Bruce U of D Jesuit
20.54 AA-A All America Auto
20.91 AA-CAll America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 22.59
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Lee, Matthew 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 20.66 20.75 qAA-C
2 Scheffer, Micah 12 Temperance Bedford 20.89 20.81 qgAA-C
3 Bruce, Charlie 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 21.38 2094 q
4 Kulka, Conner 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 21.94 2097 q
5 Briggs, Tucker 12 Grosse Pointe South 21.51 21.08 ¢
6 Wilson, Cami 12 Birmingham Seaholm 21.38 2112 «q
7 Zako, Jackson 12 Birmingham Groves 21.59 2135 q
8 Filbin, ]D 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 21.51 2138 q
*9 Singletary, Evan 11 Okemos 21.56 21.66 aq
*9  Branch, Patrick 12 Birmingham Seaholm 21.93 21.66 q
11 Baer, James 11 Holland 22.38 21.80 q
*12 Tague, Kiernan 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 22.14 21.89 ¢
*12 Rush, Aidan 12 GR Northview 22.04 21.89 aq
14 Briggs, Austin 11 Byron Center 21.30 2194 q
15 Staunton, Jack 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 21.97 2202 aq
16 Allen, Asa 10 Birmingham Groves 21.79 22.03 q
17 Pietsch, Connor 11 Birmingham Brother Rice 22.07 22.09
18 Veasey, LaVaughn 12 Berkley 22.07 22.13
19 McAllister, Graesen 12 Rochester Adams 22.14 22.15
20 Alward, Luke 9 Ortonville Brandon 22.27 22.21
21 Hammis, Tyler 10 Saginaw Heritage 22.36 22.25

22 Ervin, Jake 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 2227 22.28
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
23 Borrello, Wilson 11 Saginaw Heritage 22.47 22.31
24 Riehl, Brent 12 Dearborn Edsel Ford 22.11 22.32
25 Brown, Chris 12 Mattawan 22.08 22.40
26 Resende, Matthew 10 Dexter 22.42 22.42
27 Latimer, Jason 12 Okemos 22.57 22.45
28 Rogala, Benjamin 11 GR Forest Hills Central 22.57 22.50
29 Devine, Aidan 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 22.58 22.51
30 Hartshorn, James 12 Fraser 22.33 22.53
*31 Shope, Parker 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 22.43 22.63
*31 Somers, Cooper 12 Portage Central 22.38 22.63
33 Zorn, Benjamin 12 GR Forest Hills Central 22.53 22.64
34 Carpenter, lan 12 Berkley 22.49 22.67
35 Root, Ian 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 22.55 22.71
36 Lamphere, Nolan 12 Birmingham Groves 22.59 22.80
37 Ristevski, Antonio 12 Sterling Heights 22.43 22.88
38 Kirkwood, Nolan 12 Byron Center 22.33 2291
39 Marsh, George 10 Birmingham Seaholm 22.46 23.05
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Division2: 537.00 D 2009 Jordan Long Grosse Pte South
Overall: 584.75 A 1981 Bruce Kimball AA Pioneer
Pool Record: 388.12 P 2018 Joseph Smith Oakland
2021 Champ: 523.15 C 3/27/2021 Kam Liberman BH Seaholm
Name Yr_School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Hepner, Logan 11 Grosse Pointe South 330.30 509.70P 20
2 Warren, Cole 12 Dexter 315.75 460.55P 17
3 Hysong, Cole 12 GR Forest Hills Central 298.35 430.65P 16
4 O'Neill, Ben 12 Royal Oak 295.00 419.30P 15
5 Davis, Grayson 11 Birmingham Seaholm 310.85 419.05P 14
6 Austin, Xander 11 Jenison 281.95 413.85P 13
7 Knight, Stuart 9 Ann Arbor Skyline 274.45 385.00 12
8 Doroan, Joe 12 Birmingham Groves 279.00 381.05 11
9 Gauck, Matthew 10 Jenison 272.20 373.95 9
10 Martin, John 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 267.95 361.90 7
11 Smith, Ian 9 Rochester Adams 259.85 361.30 6
12 Gulisano, Jack 11 Harrison Twp LAnse Creuse 267.30 357.80 5
13 Forsythe, Hayden 12 Royal Oak 252.90 357.35 4
14 Olivier, Jack 9 Byron Center 261.85 354.95 3
15 St. Amour, Edward 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 255.50 352.90 2
16 Kauffman, Rory 12 DeWitt 265.20 338.10 1
Semi-Finals
17 Wallace, Jonathan 11 Byron Center 246.00
18 Gallatin, Nic 11 GR Northview 245.60
19 Boyer, Hunter 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 24395

20 Varda, Drew 12 Birmingham Groves 236.85
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Division2: 537.00 D 2009 Jordan Long Grosse Pte South
Overall: 584.75 A 1981 Bruce Kimball AA Pioneer
Pool Record: 388.12 P 2018 Joseph Smith Oakland
2021 Champ: 523.15 C 3/27/2021 Kam Liberman BH Seaholm
Name Yr_School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Hepner, Logan 11 Grosse Pointe South 214.15 33030 aq
2 Warren, Cole 12 Dexter 203.65 315.75 a
3 Davis, Grayson 11 Birmingham Seaholm 202.15 31085 q
4 Hysong, Cole 12 GR Forest Hills Central 197.10 29835 q
5 O'Neill, Ben 12 Royal Oak 192.50 295.00 aq
6 Austin, Xander 11 Jenison 173.75 28195 ¢
7 Doroan, Joe 12 Birmingham Groves 187.15 279.00 ¢
8 Knight, Stuart 9 Ann Arbor Skyline 189.55 27445 q
9 Gauck, Matthew 10 Jenison 174.80 27220 ¢
10 Martin, John 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 164.30 26795 q
11 Gulisano, Jack 11 Harrison Twp LAnse Creuse 172.00 267.30 ¢
12 Kauffman, Rory 12 DeWitt 187.20 265.20 ¢
13 Olivier, Jack 9 Byron Center 163.80 261.85 ¢
14 Smith, Ian 9 Rochester Adams 177.35 259.85 q
15 St. Amour, Edward 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 169.10 255.50 q
16 Forsythe, Hayden 12 Royal Oak 167.25 25290 q
17 Wallace, Jonathan 11 Byron Center 162.70 246.00
18 Gallatin, Nic 11 GR Northview 175.70 245.60
19 Boyer, Hunter 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 163.35 243.95
20 Varda, Drew 12 Birmingham Groves 163.55 236.85
Preliminaries
21 Cox, Owen 9 Fenton 156.10
22 Becker, Will 12 GR Forest Hills Central 155.60
23 Russo, Robby 10 Jenison 155.00
24 Williams, Vincent 10 GR Northview 153.35
25 Van DyKke, Julian 10 East Lansing 152.80
26 Clise, Austin 11 Temperance Bedford 151.70
27 Zazeckis, Nate 11 Rochester Adams 150.50
28 Mulkey, Trevor 12 Grosse Pointe North 149.40
29 Byrd, Alex 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 149.00
30 Pone, Jayden 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 144.80
31 Wenderski, John 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 141.35
32 Walker, Alex 12 Walled Lake Northern 133.90
33 Romero, Jeremy 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 133.15
34 Klein, Vincent 12 Mattawan 130.75
35 Kruse, Liam 12 Byron Center 122.15
36 Castrogiovanni, Kate 9 Ann Arbor Greenhills 102.50
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Division2: 537.00 D 2009 Jordan Long Grosse Pte South
Overall: 584.75 A 1981 Bruce Kimball AA Pioneer
Pool Record: 388.12 P 2018 Joseph Smith Oakland
2021 Champ: 523.15 C 3/27/2021 Kam Liberman BH Seaholm
Name Yr_School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Hepner, Logan 11 Grosse Pointe South 548.15 21415 q
2 Warren, Cole 12 Dexter 499.10 203.65 aq
3 Davis, Grayson 11 Birmingham Seaholm 493.55 202.15 q
4 Hysong, Cole 12 GR Forest Hills Central 414.70 197.10 q
5 O'Neill, Ben 12 Royal Oak 426.80 192,50 ¢
6 Knight, Stuart 9 Ann Arbor Skyline 362.10 189.55 ¢
7 Kauffman, Rory 12 DeWitt 352.05 187.20 q
8 Doroan, Joe 12 Birmingham Groves 375.15 187.15 q
9 Smith, Ian 9 Rochester Adams 363.00 177.35 a
10 Gallatin, Nic 11 GR Northview 335.15 175.70 q
11 Gauck, Matthew 10 Jenison 351.40 17480 q
12 Austin, Xander 11 Jenison 415.70 173.75 q
13 Gulisano, Jack 11 Harrison Twp LAnse Creuse 330.95 172.00 q
14 St. Amour, Edward 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 349.50 169.10 ¢
15 Forsythe, Hayden 12 Royal Oak 359.30 167.25 a
16 Martin, John 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 355.55 164.30 q
17 Olivier, Jack 9 Byron Center 324.45 163.80 q
18 Varda, Drew 12 Birmingham Groves 348.55 163.55 q
19 Boyer, Hunter 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 316.20 163.35 q
20 Wallace, Jonathan 11 Byron Center 305.75 162.70 q
21 Cox, Owen 9 Fenton 373.40 156.10
22 Becker, Will 12 GR Forest Hills Central 304.30 155.60
23 Russo, Robby 10 Jenison 315.00 155.00
24  Williams, Vincent 10 GR Northview 261.10 153.35
25 Van DyKke, Julian 10 East Lansing 261.30 152.80
26 Clise, Austin 11 Temperance Bedford 376.80 151.70
27 Zazeckis, Nate 11 Rochester Adams 283.05 150.50
28 Mulkey, Trevor 12 Grosse Pointe North 324.20 149.40
29 Byrd, Alex 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 323.60 149.00
30 Pone, Jayden 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 305.05 144.80
31 Wenderski, John 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 306.90 141.35
32 Walker, Alex 12 Walled Lake Northern 315.65 133.90
33 Romero, Jeremy 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 299.80 133.15
34 Klein, Vincent 12 Mattawan 272.25 130.75
35 Kruse, Liam 12 Byron Center 311.65 122.15
36 Castrogiovanni, Kate 9 Ann Arbor Greenhills 248.40 102.50
--- Lusis, Jonas 9 East Lansing 170.90 SCR
--- Farabi, Jonah 11 Walled Lake Northern 248.30 SCR
---  Romero, Justin 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 294.10 SCR
---  Marion, Dillon 12 Wyandotte Roosevelt 236.45 SCR
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Results
Preliminaries .. (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score
---  Cunningham, Tabitha 12 Flint Kearsley Lake Fenton 166.15 SCR
--- Mizzi, Matthew 10 Allen Park 164.65 SCR
--- Vier, Blake 12 Royal Oak 272.75 SCR
--- Hagerstrom, Mia 11 East Lansing 238.60 SCR
---  McCardell, Kevin 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 167.55 SCR
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
Division 2: 47.51 D 2011 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 46.63 A 2017 Camden Murphy Novi
Pool Record: 4590 P 2016 Philipp Sikatzki Cleveland State
2021 Champ: 49.85 C 3/27/2021  Avery LeTourneau Forest Hills Cen

48.92 AA-A All America Auto
49.95 AA-C All America Cons

Meet Qualifying: 54.79
Name

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

A Championship Final
1 Kurniawan, Ben
23.03
2 Haney, Max
23.14
3 Wilson, Cami
23.19
4 Rahmaan, Keiran
23.43
5 Vallan, Jake
23.71
6 Caswell, Lucas
23.89
7 Baer, James
23.78
8 Bruce, Charlie
23.37
B Consolation Final
9 Brown, Chris
24.22
10 Tease, Andrew
24.25
11 Meyer, Ryan
24.32
12 Donahue, Ian
24.72
*13 Hurst, Jack
24.36
*13 Bryan, Ben
24.35
15 Martin, Josh
24.31

12 Ann Arbor Skyline
49.31 (26.28)

11 Fenton
49.55 (26.41)

12 Birmingham Seaholm
49.73 (26.54)

11 Grosse Pointe South
49.96 (26.53)

12 Grosse Pointe South
50.39 (26.68)

10 Ann Arbor Skyline
50.95 (27.06)

11 Holland
51.09 (27.31)

12 University of Detroit Jesuit
52.18 (28.81)

12 Mattawan
51.39 (27.17)

12 Jenison
51.59 (27.34)

12 Portage Central
51.75 (27.43)

12 Grosse Pointe North
52.47 (27.75)

12 Grosse Pointe South
52.48 (28.12)

10 Grosse Pointe South
52.48 (28.13)

9 Mattawan

52.60 (28.29)

50.13

50.26

50.45

50.60

50.93

50.89

51.34

50.72

52.21

51.75

51.82

53.17

52.44

52.52

52.42

49.31C AA-C

49.55C AA-C

49.73C AA-C

49.96

50.39

50.95

51.09

52.18

51.39

51.59

51.75

52.47

52.48

52.48

52.60

20

15

14

13

12

11

3.50

3.50
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Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
16 Kluge, James 11 Ann Arbor Greenhills 53.19 53.08 1
24.85 53.08 (28.23)
Preliminaries
17 Gregg, Owen 11 Birmingham Seaholm J53.19
18 Pena, Gonzalo 10 Rochester Adams 53.23
19 Borozan, Daniel 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 53.47
20 Lott, Cameron 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 53.50
21 Huang, Alex 10 Okemos 53.56
22 Howe, Caleb 10 GR Northview 53.75
23 Rulison, Drew 11 Grosse Pointe South 53.79
24 Rengifo, Eduardo 11 Rochester Adams 53.91
25 Resende, Matthew 10 Dexter 54.15
26 Svirdov, Max 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 54.26
27 Arellano, Gustavo 11 Okemos 54.50
28 Standorf, Colton 9 Byron Center 54.68
29 Bacigalupo, Thomas 11 Midland Dow 54.79
30 Nadaskay, Xander 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 54.96
31 Neely, Collin 12 Grand Ledge 56.24

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr_School Seed Ti Prelim Ti

Division 2: 47.51 D 2011 Clay Youngquist
Overall: 46.63 A 2017 Camden Murphy
Pool Record: 4590 P 2016 Philipp Sikatzki
2021 Champ: 49.85 C 3/27/2021  Avery LeTourneau
48.92 AA-A All America Auto
49.95 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 54.79
Name
Preliminaries
1 Kurniawan, Ben 12 Ann Arbor Skyline
24.01 50.13 (26.12)
2 Haney, Max 11 Fenton
23.73 50.26 (26.53)
3 Wilson, Cami 12 Birmingham Seaholm
24.13 50.45 (26.32)
4 Rahmaan, Keiran 11 Grosse Pointe South
23.85 50.60 (26.75)
5 Bruce, Charlie 12 University of Detroit Jesuit
24.06 50.72 (26.66)
6 Caswell, Lucas 10 Ann Arbor Skyline
24.06 50.89 (26.83)
7 Vallan, Jake 12 Grosse Pointe South
23.84 50.93 (27.09)
8 Baer, James 11 Holland
23.85 51.34 (27.49)

49.50

50.93

51.29

50.50

50.32

51.60

51.44

52.66

BC Lakeview
Novi

Cleveland State
Forest Hills Cen

50.13
50.26 a
5045 ¢
50.60 g
50.72 q
50.89 a
5093 ¢
5134 ¢
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Oakland University Natatorium
Results

Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

9 Tease, Andrew 12 Jenison 52.42 51.75
24.46 51.75 (27.29)

10 Meyer, Ryan 12 Portage Central 51.08 51.82
24.17 51.82 (27.65)

11 Brown, Chris 12 Mattawan 53.24 52.21
24.57 52.21 (27.64)

12 Martin, Josh 9 Mattawan 52.74 52.42
24.03 52.42 (28.39)

13 Hurst, Jack 12 Grosse Pointe South 53.69 52.44
24.55 52.44 (27.89)

14 Bryan, Ben 10 Grosse Pointe South 52.98 52.52
24.59 52.52 (27.93)

15 Donahue, Ian 12 Grosse Pointe North 53.05 53.17
25.08 53.17 (28.09)

16 Kluge, James 11 Ann Arbor Greenhills 53.52 53.19
24.96 53.19 (28.23)

17 Gregg, Owen 11 Birmingham Seaholm 54.57 ]53.19
24.36 53.19 (28.83)

18 Pena, Gonzalo 10 Rochester Adams 54.42 53.23
25.23 53.23 (28.00)

19 Borozan, Daniel 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 53.59 53.47
25.07 53.47 (28.40)

20 Lott, Cameron 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 53.86 53.50
24.39 53.50 (29.11)

21 Huang, Alex 10 Okemos 53.82 53.56
2430 53.56 (29.26)

22 Howe, Caleb 10 GR Northview 53.92 53.75
24.93 53.75 (28.82)

23 Rulison, Drew 11 Grosse Pointe South 54.27 53.79
24.87 53.79 (28.92)

24 Rengifo, Eduardo 11 Rochester Adams 53.06 53.91
25.09 53.91 (28.82)

25 Resende, Matthew 10 Dexter 54.64 54.15
25.44 54.15 (28.71)

26 Svirdov, Max 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 53.92 54.26
25.34 54.26 (28.92)

27 Arellano, Gustavo 11 Okemos 53.14 54.50
25.23 54.50 (29.27)

28 Standorf, Colton 9 Byron Center 53.60 54.68
25.48 54.68 (29.20)

29 Bacigalupo, Thomas 11 Midland Dow 53.58 54.79
25.62 54.79 (29.17)

30 Nadaskay, Xander 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 54.67 54.96
24.94 54.96 (30.02)

31 Neely, Collin 12 Grand Ledge 54.55 56.24
25.20 56.24 (31.04)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 43.73 D 2011 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 43.55 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Pool Record: 43.02 P 2009 Peter Vanderkaay Club Wolverine
2021 Champ: 45.16 C 3/27/2021  Trevor Jones Farmington

44.95 AA-A All America Auto
45.73 AA-C All America Cons

Meet Qualifying: 49.69
Name

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

A Championship Final

1 McKelvey, Evan 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 45.74 44.89C AA-A 20
21.63 44.89 (23.26)
2 Lee, Matthew 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 45.94 4546 AA-C 17
21.79 45.46 (23.67)
3 Scheffer, Micah 12 Temperance Bedford 45.56 45.75 16
21.48 45.75 (24.27)
4 Kulka, Conner 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 45.86 4591 15
22.04 45.91 (23.87)
5 Briggs, Tucker 12 Grosse Pointe South 46.47 46.53 14
22.05 46.53 (24.48)
6 Liu, Kyle 12 Portage Central 47.66 47.66 13
22.93 47.66 (24.73)
7 Tague, Kiernan 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 47.64 4781 12
22.80 47.81 (25.01)
--- Branch, Patrick 12 Birmingham Seaholm 46.98 DQ 47.12
False start
22.29 DQ 47.12 (24.83)
B Consolation Final
9 Allen, Asa 10 Birmingham Groves 48.54 47.77 9
22.73 47.77 (25.04)
10 O'Neill, Owen 12 Birmingham Seaholm 48.40 48.41 7
23.08 48.41 (25.33)
11 Briggs, Austin 11 Byron Center 48.67 48.42 6
23.42 48.42 (25.00)
12 Singletary, Evan 11 Okemos 48.62 48.45 5
23.03 48.45 (25.42)
13 Hoffman, Jonathan 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 48.43 48.65 4
23.17 48.65 (25.48)
14 Albrecht, Sam 12 Jenison 48.82 48.70 3
23.26 48.70 (25.44)
15 Gladki, Daniel 12 Saginaw Heritage 48.76 48.76 2
23.27 48.76 (25.49)
16 Velez, Nathan 10 Midland Dow 48.93 49.01 1
23.25 49.01 (25.76)
Preliminaries
17 Rose, Dominic 10 DeWitt 49.31
18 Zoldowski, Nick 11 Temperance Bedford 4946
19 Stewart, Isaac 11 GR Forest Hills Central 49.82
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
20 Chutkow, Zane 11 Birmingham Seaholm 49.83
21 Buist, Noah 10 Midland Dow 50.00
22 Liu, Troy 10 Grosse Pointe South 50.04
23 Veasey, LaVaughn 12 Berkley 50.05
24 Conroy, Benjamen 12 Gibraltar Carlson 50.11
25 Schauss, Hannes 10 Ypsilanti Lincoln 50.18
26 Hartshorn, James 12 Fraser 50.78
27 Riehl, Brent 12 Dearborn Edsel Ford 51.25
28 Edlund, Ben 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 51.83
--- Rogala, Benjamin 11 GR Forest Hills Central DQ
---  Filbin, ]D 12 Rochester Stoney Creek NS
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Division 2: 43.73 D 2011 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 43.55 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Pool Record: 43.02 P 2009 Peter Vanderkaay Club Wolverine
2021 Champ: 45.16 C 3/27/2021  Trevor Jones Farmington
44.95 AA-A All America Auto
45.73 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 49.69
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Scheffer, Micah 12 Temperance Bedford 45.98 45.56 qAA-C
21.88 45.56 (23.68)
2 McKelvey, Evan 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 45.22 45.74 q
22.03 45.74 (23.71)
3 Kulka, Conner 12 Birmingham Brother Rice 48.64 4586 q
22.28 45.86 (23.58)
4 Lee, Matthew 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 45.61 4594 q
2221 45.94 (23.73)
5 Briggs, Tucker 12 Grosse Pointe South 4711 4647 qa
22.09 46.47 (24.38)
6 Branch, Patrick 12 Birmingham Seaholm 47.64 4698 q
22.65 46.98 (24.33)
7 Tague, Kiernan 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 49.67 4764 q
23.05 47.64 (24.59)
8 Liu, Kyle 12 Portage Central 47.80 47.66 q
22.61 47.66 (25.05)
9 O'Neill, Owen 12 Birmingham Seaholm 48.94 4840 q
23.09 48.40 (25.31)
10 Hoffman, Jonathan 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 49.17 4843 q
23.26 48.43 (25.17)
11 Allen, Asa 10 Birmingham Groves 48.39 48.54 q
23.45 48.54 (25.09)
12 Singletary, Evan 11 Okemos 48.36 48.62 aq
23.15 48.62 (25.47)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

13 Briggs, Austin 11 Byron Center 48.09 48.67
23.15 48.67 (25.52)

14 Gladki, Daniel 12 Saginaw Heritage 49.68 48.76
23.35 48.76 (25.41)

15 Albrecht, Sam 12 Jenison 48.70 48.82
23.44 48.82 (25.38)

16 Velez, Nathan 10 Midland Dow 49.12 48.93
23.30 48.93 (25.63)

17 Rose, Dominic 10 DeWitt 49.56 49.31
2331 4931 (26.00)

18 Zoldowski, Nick 11 Temperance Bedford 49.68 49.46
23.41 49.46 (26.05)

19 Stewart, Isaac 11 GR Forest Hills Central 49.48 49.82
24.14 49.82 (25.68)

20 Chutkow, Zane 11 Birmingham Seaholm 49.42 49.83
23.82 49.83 (26.01)

21 Buist, Noah 10 Midland Dow 49.24 50.00
23.96 50.00 (26.04)

22 Liu, Troy 10 Grosse Pointe South 48.08 50.04
24.40 50.04 (25.64)

23 Veasey, LaVaughn 12 Berkley 48.99 50.05
23.94 50.05 (26.11)

24 Conroy, Benjamen 12 Gibraltar Carlson 48.78 50.11
24.08 50.11 (26.03)

25 Schauss, Hannes 10 Ypsilanti Lincoln 48.83 50.18
23.95 50.18 (26.23)

26 Hartshorn, James 12 Fraser 48.56 50.78
23.55 50.78 (27.23)

27 Riehl, Brent 12 Dearborn Edsel Ford 48.62 51.25
24.00 51.25 (27.25)

28 Edlund, Ben 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 49.26 51.83
24.88 51.83 (26.95)

--- Rogala, Benjamin 11 GR Forest Hills Central 49.67 DQ 49.43

False start

24.04 DQ 49.43 (25.39)

- Filbin, JD 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 46.67 NS
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 4:20.71 D 2010 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 4:20.71 A 2010 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Pool Record: 4:08.54 P 2008 Peter Vanderkaay Club Wolverine
2021 Champ: 4:32.94 C 3/27/2021  Gianni Carlino Grosse Pte North
4:28.38 AA-A All America Auto
4:33.10 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 5:01.69
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A Championship Final

1 Diffenderfer, Sean 11 Walled Lake Northern 4:38.93 4:35.67 20
24.35 51.71 (27.36) 1:19.80 (28.09) 1:47.86 (28.06)
2:15.89 (28.03) 2:44.39 (28.50) 3:12.54 (28.15) 3:41.15 (28.61)
4:09.54 (28.39) 4:35.67 (26.13)
2 MacDonald, Angus 10 Birmingham Groves 4:41.53 4:35.90 17
25.22 52.30 (27.08) 1:20.10 (27.80) 1:47.94 (27.84)
2:15.83 (27.89) 2:43.91 (28.08) 3:12.35 (28.44) 3:40.71 (28.36)
4:08.86 (28.15) 4:35.90 (27.04)
3 Hassett, Scott 11 Birmingham Seaholm 4:42.89 4:42.35 16
24.75 52.68 (27.93) 1:21.48 (28.80) 1:50.47 (28.99)
2:19.44 (28.97) 2:48.46 (29.02) 3:17.33 (28.87) 3:46.18 (28.85)
4:14.64 (28.46) 4:42.35 (27.71)
4 Duncan, lan 11 Birmingham Groves 4:43.79 4:42.92 15
25.47 53.08 (27.61) 1:22.21 (29.13) 1:51.33 (29.12)
2:20.45 (29.12) 2:49.43 (28.98) 3:18.13 (28.70) 3:47.04 (28.91)
4:15.66 (28.62) 4:42.92 (27.26)
5 Cicco, Will 9 Rochester Stoney Creek 4:45.36 4:44.66 14
26.15 54.70 (28.55) 1:23.45 (28.75) 1:52.42 (28.97)
2:21.45 (29.03) 2:50.44 (28.99) 3:19.18 (28.74) 3:47.95 (28.77)
4:16.63 (28.68) 4:44.66 (28.03)
6 Gibson, Colin 12 Portage Northern 4:43.08 4:45.33 13
25.34 53.30 (27.96) 1:21.92 (28.62) 1:50.98 (29.06)
2:19.86 (28.88) 2:49.37 (29.51) 3:18.71 (29.34) 3:47.97 (29.26)
4:17.68 (29.71) 4:45.33 (27.65)
7 Cicco, Jack 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 4:46.72 4:45.45 12
26.25 54.57 (28.32) 1:23.34 (28.77) 1:52.60 (29.26)
2:21.93 (29.33) 2:51.27 (29.34) 3:20.21 (28.94) 3:49.19 (28.98)
4:17.92 (28.73) 4:45.45 (27.53)
8 Frerichs, Trevor 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 4:48.23 4:47.71 11
26.12 54.61 (28.49) 1:23.78 (29.17) 1:52.98 (29.20)
2:22.26 (29.28) 2:51.32 (29.06) 3:20.47 (29.15) 3:49.55 (29.08)
4:18.82 (29.27) 4:47.71 (28.89)
B Consolation Final
9 Golicz, Brendan 11 Farmington 4:51.18 4:47.19 9

26.25
2:21.91 (29.25)
4:19.14 (29.36)

54.66 (28.41)
2:51.03 (29.12)
4:47.19 (28.05)

1:23.49 (28.83)
3:20.31 (29.28)

1:52.66 (29.17)
3:49.78 (29.47)
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Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
10 Mull, Eli 12 Grand Ledge 4:52.36 4:47.93 7
25.95 54.63 (28.68) 1:24.24 (29.61) 1:53.97 (29.73)
2:23.61 (29.64) 2:53.14 (29.53) 3:22.55 (29.41) 3:51.66 (29.11)
4:20.43 (28.77) 4:47.93 (27.50)
11 Szuba, Scooby 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 4:52.96 4:52.82 6
26.85 55.51 (28.66) 1:24.69 (29.18) 1:54.59 (29.90)
2:24.57 (29.98) 2:54.95 (30.38) 3:24.92 (29.97) 3:54.80 (29.88)
4:24.23 (29.43) 4:52.82 (28.59)
12 Keisling, Erik 11 DeWitt 4:50.89 4:52.85 5
26.87 55.50 (28.63) 1:24.56 (29.06) 1:54.09 (29.53)
2:23.96 (29.87) 2:53.89 (29.93) 3:23.98 (30.09) 3:54.34 (30.36)
4:24.32 (29.98) 4:52.85 (28.53)
13 Weglarz, Peter 12 Grosse Pointe South 4:53.96 4:53.23 4
26.20 54.22 (28.02) 1:23.54 (29.32) 1:53.13 (29.59)
2:23.00 (29.87) 2:53.31 (30.31) 3:23.74 (30.43) 3:54.30 (30.56)
4:24.53 (30.23) 4:53.23 (28.70)
14 Knoper, Jack 12 Birmingham Groves 4:51.69 4:55.32 3
26.31 54.69 (28.38) 1:23.46 (28.77) 1:52.66 (29.20)
2:22.42 (29.76) 2:52.64 (30.22) 3:23.45 (30.81) 3:54.63 (31.18)
4:25.48 (30.85) 4:55.32 (29.84)
15 Deighan, Luke 10 Birmingham Seaholm 4:54.41 4:56.34 2
26.05 54.72 (28.67) 1:24.59 (29.87) 1:54.90 (30.31)
2:25.27 (30.37) 2:55.58 (30.31) 3:26.19 (30.61) 3:56.63 (30.44)
4:26.94 (30.31) 4:56.34 (29.40)
16 Bower, Chandler 11 Grosse Pointe South 4:55.31 5:04.69 1
26.93 55.49 (28.56) 1:24.96 (29.47) 1:54.85 (29.89)
2:24.94 (30.09) 2:55.82 (30.88) 3:27.85 (32.03) 3:59.88 (32.03)
4:32.53 (32.65) 5:04.69 (32.16)
Preliminaries
17 Hauser, Adam 12 Dexter 4:55.33
18 Garza, Matt 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 4:55.80
19 Barr, Matt 12 Byron Center 4:55.82
20 Brinks, Carson 12 Mattawan 4:57.09
21 Xi, Andi 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 4:57.52
22 Swaim, Chris 11 Rochester Adams 4:57.53
23 Haidl, Jack 9 Dexter 4:58.14
24 Moreland, Thomas 10 Grosse Pointe North 4:58.93
25 Hack, Ashton 11 Portage Northern 4:59.01
26 Sneller, William 9 GR Northview 4:59.22
27 Torres, Owen 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 4:59.45
28 Telang, Jonah 10 Rochester Adams 4:59.60
29 Peristeridis, Philip 10 Portage Northern 5:00.64
30 Tennant, Ethan 12 Temperance Bedford 5:01.80
31 Symington, Bailey 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 5:01.90
32 0'Connor, Dylan 10 Dexter 5:02.22
33 Rulison, Drew 11 Grosse Pointe South 5:02.78
--- Carlino, Gianni 12 Grosse Pointe North DFS
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 4:20.71 D 2010 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Overall: 4:20.71 A 2010 Clay Youngquist BC Lakeview
Pool Record: 4:08.54 P 2008 Peter Vanderkaay Club Wolverine
2021 Champ: 4:32.94 C 3/27/2021  Gianni Carlino Grosse Pte North
4:28.38 AA-A All America Auto
4:33.10 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 5:01.69
Name YrSchool  SeedTime PrelimTime
Preliminaries
1 Diffenderfer, Sean 11 Walled Lake Northern 4:42.74 4:3893 q
24.59 51.56 (26.97) 1:19.28 (27.72) 1:47.92 (28.64)
2:16.62 (28.70) 2:45.15 (28.53) 3:14.06 (28.91) 3:42.51 (28.45)
4:11.08 (28.57) 4:38.93 (27.85)
2 MacDonald, Angus 10 Birmingham Groves 4:44.68 4:41.53 q
25.46 53.17 (27.71) 1:21.21 (28.04) 1:49.21 (28.00)
2:17.46 (28.25) 2:45.86 (28.40) 3:14.71 (28.85) 3:44.34 (29.63)
4:13.65 (29.31) 4:41.53 (27.88)
3 Hassett, Scott 11 Birmingham Seaholm 4:47.16 4:42.89 q
24.94 52.72 (27.78) 1:21.42 (28.70) 1:50.61 (29.19)
2:19.70 (29.09) 2:48.50 (28.80) 3:17.80 (29.30) 3:46.80 (29.00)
4:15.41 (28.61) 4:42.89 (27.48)
4 Gibson, Colin 12 Portage Northern 4:44.78 4:43.08 ¢
25.66 53.90 (28.24) 1:22.80 (28.90) 1:51.18 (28.38)
2:20.04 (28.86) 2:49.19 (29.15) 3:18.33 (29.14) 3:47.16 (28.83)
4:15.99 (28.83) 4:43.08 (27.09)
5 Duncan, lan 11 Birmingham Groves 4:50.95 4:43.79 q
25.66 53.48 (27.82) 1:21.95 (28.47) 1:50.71 (28.76)
2:19.34 (28.63) 2:48.22 (28.88) 3:17.10 (28.88) 3:46.47 (29.37)
4:15.67 (29.20) 4:43.79 (28.12)
6 Cicco, Will 9 Rochester Stoney Creek 4:47.05 4:4536 q
26.38 55.14 (28.76) 1:24.21 (29.07) 1:53.50 (29.29)
2:22.61(29.11) 2:51.64 (29.03) 3:20.57 (28.93) 3:49.24 (28.67)
4:17.65 (28.41) 4:45.36 (27.71)
7 Cicco, Jack 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 4:46.57 4:46.72 q
25.73 53.81 (28.08) 1:22.63 (28.82) 1:51.71 (29.08)
2:20.77 (29.06) 2:49.96 (29.19) 3:19.53 (29.57) 3:48.92 (29.39)
4:18.14 (29.22) 4:46.72 (28.58)
8 Frerichs, Trevor 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 4:50.97 4:48.23 q
26.21 54.47 (28.26) 1:23.20 (28.73) 1:52.54 (29.34)
2:21.91 (29.37) 2:51.08 (29.17) 3:20.67 (29.59) 3:50.25 (29.58)
4:19.29 (29.04) 4:48.23 (28.94)
9 Keisling, Erik 11 DeWitt 4:48.21 4:50.89 ¢

26.36
2:23.29 (29.52)
4:22.37 (29.66)

54.87 (28.51)
2:53.03 (29.74)
4:50.89 (28.52)

1:24.38 (29.51)
3:22.98 (29.95)

1:53.77 (29.39)
3:52.71 (29.73)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Golicz, Brendan 11 Farmington 4:53.74 4:51.18
25.80 53.73 (27.93) 1:22.09 (28.36) 1:51.16 (29.07)
2:20.94 (29.78) 2:50.50 (29.56) 3:20.55 (30.05) 3:50.82 (30.27)
4:21.40 (30.58) 4:51.18 (29.78)
11 Knoper, Jack 12 Birmingham Groves 4:59.50 4:51.69
25.86 53.92 (28.06) 1:23.15 (29.23) 1:52.84 (29.69)
2:22.71 (29.87) 2:53.00 (30.29) 3:22.66 (29.66) 3:52.50 (29.84)
4:22.41 (29.91) 4:51.69 (29.28)
12 Mull, Eli 12 Grand Ledge 4:53.79 4:52.36
26.39 55.22 (28.83) 1:25.00 (29.78) 1:54.61 (29.61)
2:24.71 (30.10) 2:54.70 (29.99) 3:24.75 (30.05) 3:54.61 (29.86)
4:24.34 (29.73) 4:52.36 (28.02)
13 Szuba, Scooby 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 4:56.26 4:52.96
25.77 53.53 (27.76) 1:22.42 (28.89) 1:52.03 (29.61)
2:22.00 (29.97) 2:52.42 (30.42) 3:22.58 (30.16) 3:53.17 (30.59)
4:23.78 (30.61) 4:52.96 (29.18)
14 Weglarz, Peter 12 Grosse Pointe South 4:52.98 4:53.96
26.82 55.81 (28.99) 1:25.43 (29.62) 1:55.65 (30.22)
2:25.94 (30.29) 2:56.24 (30.30) 3:25.95 (29.71) 3:55.45 (29.50)
4:25.05 (29.60) 4:53.96 (28.91)
15 Deighan, Luke 10 Birmingham Seaholm 4:59.73 4:54.41
25.66 53.73 (28.07) 1:23.26 (29.53) 1:53.36 (30.10)
2:23.59 (30.23) 2:54.21 (30.62) 3:24.82 (30.61) 3:54.99 (30.17)
4:25.03 (30.04) 4:54.41 (29.38)
16 Bower, Chandler 11 Grosse Pointe South 4:56.38 4:55.31
26.81 55.79 (28.98) 1:24.97 (29.18) 1:54.82 (29.85)
2:24.53 (29.71) 2:54.54 (30.01) 3:24.81 (30.27) 3:55.36 (30.55)
4:26.12 (30.76) 4:55.31 (29.19)
17 Hauser, Adam 12 Dexter 4:53.92 4:55.33
25.63 54.14 (28.51) 1:23.88 (29.74) 1:54.37 (30.49)
2:24.74 (30.37) 2:55.12 (30.38) 3:25.46 (30.34) 3:55.85 (30.39)
4:26.07 (30.22) 4:55.33 (29.26)
18 Garza, Matt 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 4:58.49 4:55.80
25.79 54.63 (28.84) 1:24.11 (29.48) 1:54.30 (30.19)
2:24.10 (29.80) 2:54.50 (30.40) 3:25.25 (30.75) 3:56.00 (30.75)
4:26.49 (30.49) 4:55.80 (29.31)
19 Barr, Matt 12 Byron Center 4:55.49 4:55.82
26.70 56.39 (29.69) 1:26.46 (30.07) 1:56.56 (30.10)
2:27.13 (30.57) 2:57.49 (30.36) 3:27.71 (30.22) 3:57.43 (29.72)
4:27.14 (29.71) 4:55.82 (28.68)
20 Brinks, Carson 12 Mattawan 4:56.40 4:57.09
26.48 55.68 (29.20) 1:25.58 (29.90) 1:55.84 (30.26)
2:26.26 (30.42) 2:57.03 (30.77) 3:27.69 (30.66) 3:57.95 (30.26)
4:27.95 (30.00) 4:57.09 (29.14)
21 Xi, Andi 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 4:57.72 4:57.52

27.34
2:26.16 (30.17)
4:28.70 (30.70)

56.96 (29.62)
2:56.40 (30.24)
4:57.52 (28.82)

1:26.19 (29.23)
3:27.27 (30.87)

1:55.99 (29.80)
3:58.00 (30.73)
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Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
22 Swaim, Chris 11 Rochester Adams 4:54.95 4:57.53
26.63 55.74 (29.11) 1:25.38 (29.64) 1:55.26 (29.88)
2:25.37 (30.11) 2:55.91 (30.54) 3:26.93 (31.02) 3:57.98 (31.05)
4:28.61 (30.63) 4:57.53 (28.92)
23 Haidl, Jack 9 Dexter 4:59.26 4:58.14
26.35 55.67 (29.32) 1:25.82 (30.15) 1:55.85 (30.03)
2:25.88 (30.03) 2:56.83 (30.95) 3:27.63 (30.80) 3:58.15 (30.52)
4:28.42 (30.27) 4:58.14 (29.72)
24 Moreland, Thomas 10 Grosse Pointe North 4:59.57 4:58.93
26.78 56.11 (29.33) 1:26.43 (30.32) 1:57.24 (30.81)
2:28.33 (31.09) 2:59.21 (30.88) 3:29.68 (30.47) 4:00.30 (30.62)
4:31.00 (30.70) 4:58.93 (27.93)
25 Hack, Ashton 11 Portage Northern 4:59.73 4:59.01
26.50 55.07 (28.57) 1:24.45 (29.38) 1:54.56 (30.11)
2:25.14 (30.58) 2:56.17 (31.03) 3:27.60 (31.43) 3:59.13 (31.53)
4:30.17 (31.04) 4:59.01 (28.84)
26 Sneller, William 9 GR Northview 4:58.53 4:59.22
26.45 56.11 (29.66) 1:26.48 (30.37) 1:56.43 (29.95)
2:25.96 (29.53) 2:55.56 (29.60) 3:25.09 (29.53) 3:55.84 (30.75)
4:27.85 (32.01) 4:59.22 (31.37)
27 Torres, Owen 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 5:00.51 4:59.45
26.47 55.13 (28.66) 1:24.68 (29.55) 1:55.02 (30.34)
2:25.48 (30.46) 2:56.39 (30.91) 3:27.47 (31.08) 3:58.75 (31.28)
4:29.75 (31.00) 4:59.45 (29.70)
28 Telang, Jonah 10 Rochester Adams 4:57.21 4:59.60
26.73 56.22 (29.49) 1:26.24 (30.02) 1:56.25 (30.01)
2:26.29 (30.04) 2:57.12 (30.83) 3:28.39 (31.27) 3:59.24 (30.85)
4:30.14 (30.90) 4:59.60 (29.46)
29 Peristeridis, Philip 10 Portage Northern 4:54.18 5:00.64
27.08 56.19 (29.11) 1:26.31 (30.12) 1:56.84 (30.53)
2:27.52 (30.68) 2:58.38 (30.86) 3:29.32 (30.94) 4:00.04 (30.72)
4:30.93 (30.89) 5:00.64 (29.71)
30 Tennant, Ethan 12 Temperance Bedford 4:59.47 5:01.80
26.97 56.96 (29.99) 1:27.40 (30.44) 1:58.13 (30.73)
2:29.07 (30.94) 3:00.20 (31.13) 3:31.00 (30.80) 4:01.42 (30.42)
4:32.10 (30.68) 5:01.80 (29.70)
31 Symington, Bailey 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 4:51.21 5:01.90
26.57 55.58 (29.01) 1:25.92 (30.34) 1:57.22 (31.30)
2:27.90 (30.68) 2:59.11 (31.21) 3:30.27 (31.16) 4:02.03 (31.76)
4:32.66 (30.63) 5:01.90 (29.24)
32 0O'Connor, Dylan 10 Dexter 5:01.39 5:02.22
25.48 54.38 (28.90) 1:24.57 (30.19) 1:55.79 (31.22)
2:27.55 (31.76) 2:58.72 (31.17) 3:30.31 (31.59) 4:01.14 (30.83)
4:32.05 (30.91) 5:02.22 (30.17)
33 Rulison, Drew 11 Grosse Pointe South 5:01.07 5:02.78

26.95
2:27.44 (31.16)
4:32.87 (31.37)

56.05 (29.10)
2:58.79 (31.35)
5:02.78 (29.91)

1:25.80 (29.75)
3:30.10 (31.31)

1:56.28 (30.48)
4:01.50 (31.40)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School

Seed Time Prelim Time

--- Carlino, Gianni
Declared false start

12 Grosse Pointe North

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

4:39.51

DFS

Division 2:  1:23.72 D 3/12/2022  Ann Arbor Skyline AA SKyline-D2
E McKelvey, ] Staunton, B Kurniawan, M Lee
Overall: 1:22.80 A 1996 Birmingham Brother Rice Brother Rice
K Pawlewicz, M Parrish, B Swinteck, M Scussel
Pool Record: 1:18.77 P 2004 Southern Methodist University Sthn Methodist
C Becerra, E Hadley, P Nylin, ] Stephenson
2021 Champ: 1:25.24 C 3/27/2021  Grosse Pointe South Grosse Pte South

Meet Qualifying: 1:33.09

K Rahmaan, D Vandeputte, R English, T Briggs
1:24.80 AA-A All America Auto
1:25.86 AA-C All America Cons

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:23.79 1:23.72D AA-A 40
1) McKelvey, Evan 12 2) Staunton, Jack 11 3) Kurniawan, Ben 12 4) Lee, Matthew 12
21.10 42.46 (21.36) 1:03.74 (21.28) 1:23.72 (19.98)
2 Grosse Pointe South 1:24.78 1:24.30C AA-A 34
1) Vallan, Jake 12 2) Rahmaan, Keiran 11 3) Vandeputte, Drew 12 4) Briggs, Tucker 12
21.75 42.65 (20.90) 1:03.52 (20.87) 1:24.30 (20.78)
3 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:26.05 1:25.91 32
1) Tack, Evan 9 2) Ervin, Jake 12 3) Tague, Kiernan 9 4) Bruce, Charlie 12
21.93 43.36 (21.43) 1:05.21 (21.85) 1:25.91 (20.70)
4 Portage Central 1:26.74 1:26.09 30
1) Liu, Kyle 12 2) Meyer, Ryan 12 3) Chen, Stanley 12 4) Somers, Cooper 12
21.46 42.37 (20.91) 1:04.67 (22.30) 1:26.09 (21.42)
5 Birmingham Seaholm 1:26.32 1:26.44 28
1) Wilson, Cami 12 2) Hassett, Scott 11 3) O'Neill, Owen 12 4) Branch, Patrick 12
21.20 43.32 (22.12) 1:05.23 (21.91) 1:26.44 (21.21)
6 Byron Center 1:27.13 1:26.81 26
1) Grover, Michael 12 2) Briggs, Austin 11 3) Wolters, Cam 11 4) Kirkwood, Nolan 12
21.44 42.38 (20.94) 1:04.88 (22.50) 1:26.81 (21.93)
7 GR Northview 1:27.20 1:26.86 24
1) Richardson, Alex 11 2) Rush, Aidan 12 3) Howe, Caleb 10 4) Duffy, Ben 9
21.71 42.79 (21.08) 1:04.46 (21.67) 1:26.86 (22.40)
8 Okemos 1:27.47 1:28.60 22
1) Singletary, Evan 11 2) Huang, Alex 10 3) Latimer, Jason 12 4) Arellano, Gustavo 11
21.79 43.70 (21.91) 1:06.25 (22.55) 1:28.60 (22.35)
B Consolation Final
9 Birmingham Groves 1:27.56 1:26.62 18

1) Zako, Jackson 12
21.34

2) Duncan, lan 11
43.18 (21.84) 1:05.16 (21.98)

3) Lamphere, Nolan 12
1:26.62 (21.46)

4) Allen, Asa 10
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Oakland University Natatorium

B Consolation Final ... (Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
10 Saginaw Heritage 1:28.00 1:27.67 14
1) Hammis, Tyler 10 2) Gladki, Andrew 12 3) Gladki, Daniel 12 4) Borrello, Wilson 11
22.67 44.22 (21.55) 1:05.93 (21.71) 1:27.67 (21.74)
11 Birmingham Brother Rice 1:27.83 1:27.74 12
1) Kulka, Conner 12 2) Pietsch, Connor 11 3) Rivard, James 12 4) Devine, Aidan 12
21.46 43.72 (22.26) 1:05.64 (21.92) 1:27.74 (22.10)
12 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:28.67 1:29.18 10

1) Schiller, Dane 12
22.92
Grosse Pointe North
1) Donahue, Ian 12
21.83
GR Forest Hills Central
1) Rogala, Benjamin 11
22.63

13

14

15 Allen Park

1) Dmitruchina, Andrew 12

22.88
--- Midland Dow
False start
1) Velez, Nathan 10
22.47
Preliminaries
17 Mattawan
1) Brown, Chris 12
Jenison
1) Hall, Will 11
Berkley
1) Veasey, LaVaughn 12
Ann Arbor Greenhills
1) Gorman, Grant 11
Rochester Stoney Creek
1) Virkus, Ben 11
Holland
1) Baer, James 11
Fraser
1) Nielsen, Max 11
Midland
1) Hyde, Jacob 12
St Joseph
1) Peterson, Samuel 10
Royal Oak
1) Curtin, Brady 12
Fenton
1) Sieja, Kaz 12
Rochester Adams
1) Pena, Gonzalo 10

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2) Baum, Owen 12
45.06 (22.14) 1:08.43 (23.37)

2) Gehlert, Jack 12
44.95 (23.12) 1:07.51 (22.56)

2) Zorn, Benjamin 12
44.80 (22.17) 1:07.94 (23.14)

2) Wilkes, Daniel 12

45.70 (22.82) 1:08.21 (22.51)

2) Shuster, Harrison 11
45.17 (22.70) 1:07.28 (22.11)

2) Martin, Josh 9

2) Roon, Kevin 11
2) Fredal, Joe 12

2) Kluge, James 11
2) Cicco, Will 9

2) Cassar, Victor 11
2) Agusti, Austin 12
2) Smerdon, Trenton 10
2) Kapelke, Hugo 10
2) Dowdell, Aden 11
2) Koch, Evan 12

2) Song, Grant 9

3) Youngs-Ball, Tyler 11
1:29.18 (20.75)
1:30.15
3) Moreland, Thomas 10
1:29.96 (22.45)
1:30.29
3) Schenck, Alex 12
1:30.14 (22.20)
1:30.08
3) Paquette, Cole 9
1:30.26 (22.05)
1:29.23

3) Bacigalupo, Thomas 11
DQ 1:29.78 (22.50)

1:30.59
3) Reeves, Joe 12
1:30.83
3) Hernandez, Daniel 10
1:31.25
3) Nakisher, Ryan 12
1:31.44
3) Applegate, Leo 11
1:31.61
3) Cicco, Jack 11
1:31.86
3) Book, Emmett 10
1:31.87
3) Burley, Adam 12
1:32.60
3) Millward, Stanton 12
1:32.95
3) Jordan, Christian 10
1:32.97
3) Kaley, Matthew 12
1:33.02
3) Shanahan, Jacob 12
1:33.44

3) Sweetwood, Ben 10

t

L
{ |

4) Pawlowicz, Nathaniel 12

1:29.96 8
4) Carlino, Gianni 12

1:30.14 6
4) Stewart, Isaac 11

1:30.26 4
4) Pauley, Zach 11

DQ 1:29.78

4) Buist, Noah 10

4) Brinks, Carson 12
4) McKellar, Travis 12
4) Carpenter, Ian 12

4) Couch, Caeden 12
4) Frerichs, Trevor 12
4) Van Huis, Simon 11
4) Hartshorn, James 12
4) McMath, Mitchell 12
4) Judge, Juswin 10

4) Czarnik, Colin 12

4) Falvo, Braden 11

4) Bowers, Caleb 11

TJies &F
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

29 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:33.70

1) Hoffman, Jonathan 12 2) Rizkalla, Matias 10 3) DeBlaay, Ezekiel 11 4) Shi, Jinxiang 11
30 Walled Lake Northern 1:33.85

1) Barrow, Logan 12 2) Konarski, Dylan 12 3) Patrascu, Daniel 12 4) Diffenderfer, Sean 11
31 Wyandotte Roosevelt 1:34.47

1) Greene, Riley 11 2) Kulcsar, Alexander 11 3) Hinojosa, Jose 11 4) Sauve, Caden 11
32 Portage Northern 1:35.47

1) Cebollada Terrado, Hugo 12 2) Bruno, Vincent 9 3) Hack, Ashton 11 4) Peristeridis, Philip 10
33 Temperance Bedford 1:35.97

1) Przybylski, Miles 12 2) Horak, Dylan 11 3) Belknap, Jordan 9 4) Kochendoerfer, Jacob 12
---  Brownstown Woodhaven DQ

1) Shope, Parker 11 2) Lerma, Sebastian 12 3) Wolney, Ian 11 4) Whitman, Andrew 12
--- Farmington DQ

1) Radomski, Alexander 12 2) Golicz, Brendan 11 3) Tomlinson, Jack 9 4) Grynaviski, Jeff 11
--- East Lansing DQ

1) Spicer, Kailer 12

2) Crotteau, Jack 11

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

3) Swords, John 11

4) Mecher, Maksen 12

AA Skyline-D2

Division 2:  1:23.72 D 3/12/2022  Ann Arbor Skyline
E McKelvey, ] Staunton, B Kurniawan, M Lee
Overall: 1:22.80 A 1996 Birmingham Brother Rice
K Pawlewicz, M Parrish, B Swinteck, M Scussel
Pool Record: 1:18.77 P 2004 Southern Methodist University
C Becerra, E Hadley, P Nylin, ] Stephenson
2021 Champ: 1:25.24 C 3/27/2021  Grosse Pointe South

Brother Rice

Sthn Methodist

Grosse Pte South

K Rahmaan, D Vandeputte, R English, T Briggs
1:24.80 AA-A All America Auto
1:25.86 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 1:33.09

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:23.69 1:23.79C qAA-A
1) McKelvey, Evan 12 2) Staunton, Jack 11 3) Kurniawan, Ben 12 4) Lee, Matthew 12
21.18 42.39 (21.21) 1:03.91 (21.52) 1:23.79 (19.88)
2 Grosse Pointe South 1:25.98 1:24.78C gAA-A
1) Vallan, Jake 12 2) Rahmaan, Keiran 11 3) Vandeputte, Drew 12 4) Briggs, Tucker 12
21.89 42.93 (21.04) 1:04.07 (21.14) 1:24.78 (20.71)
3 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:26.15 1:26.05 a
1) Tack, Evan 9 2) Ervin, Jake 12 3) Tague, Kiernan 9 4) Bruce, Charlie 12
21.79 43.91 (22.12) 1:05.44 (21.53) 1:26.05 (20.61)
4 Birmingham Seaholm 1:27.24 1:26.32 q
1) Wilson, Cami 12 2) Hassett, Scott 11 3) O'Neill, Owen 12 4) Branch, Patrick 12
21.11 43.35 (22.24) 1:05.16 (21.81) 1:26.32 (21.16)
5 Portage Central 1:28.60 1:26.74 a

1) Liu, Kyle 12
21.36

42.60 (21.24)

2) Meyer, Ryan 12
1:04.77 (22.17)

3) Chen, Stanley 12
1:26.74 (21.97)

:
"-I

4) Somers, Cooper 12

L
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Oakland University Natatorium

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
6 Byron Center 1:26.55 1:27.13 q
1) Grover, Michael 12 2) Briggs, Austin 11 3) Wolters, Cam 11 4) Kirkwood, Nolan 12
21.34 42.29 (20.95) 1:05.13 (22.84) 1:27.13 (22.00)
7 GR Northview 1:28.01 1:27.20 g
1) Richardson, Alex 11 2) Rush, Aidan 12 3) Howe, Caleb 10 4) Duffy, Ben 9
21.72 43.25 (21.53) 1:04.85 (21.60) 1:27.20 (22.35)
8 Okemos 1:31.10 1:27.47 q
1) Huang, Alex 10 2) Latimer, Jason 12 3) Arellano, Gustavo 11 4) Singletary, Evan 11
22.20 44.07 (21.87) 1:06.10 (22.03) 1:27.47 (21.37)
9 Birmingham Groves 1:28.84 1:27.56 ¢
1) Zako, Jackson 12 2) Duncan, lan 11 3) Lamphere, Nolan 12 4) Allen, Asa 10
21.47 43.33(21.86) 1:05.71 (22.38) 1:27.56 (21.85)
10 Birmingham Brother Rice 1:30.70 1:27.83 a
1) Kulka, Conner 12 2) Pietsch, Connor 11 3) Rivard, James 12 4) Devine, Aidan 12
21.18 43.65 (22.47) 1:05.84 (22.19) 1:27.83 (21.99)
11 Saginaw Heritage 1:29.87 1:28.00 a
1) Hammis, Tyler 10 2) Gladki, Andrew 12 3) Gladki, Daniel 12 4) Borrello, Wilson 11
22.39 44.66 (22.27) 1:06.43 (21.77) 1:28.00 (21.57)
12 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:31.09 1:28.67 q
1) Schiller, Dane 12 2) Baum, Owen 12 3) Youngs-Ball, Tyler 11 4) Pawlowicz, Nathaniel 12
22.89 45.11 (22.22) 1:07.94 (22.83) 1:28.67 (20.73)
13 Midland Dow 1:30.16 1:29.23 aq
1) Velez, Nathan 10 2) Shuster, Harrison 11 3) Bacigalupo, Thomas 11 4) Buist, Noah 10
22.35 44.64 (22.29) 1:07.15 (22.51) 1:29.23 (22.08)
14 Allen Park 1:32.29 1:30.08 a
1) Dmitruchina, Andrew 12 2) Wilkes, Daniel 12 3) Paquette, Cole 9 4) Pauley, Zach 11
22.71 45.69 (22.98) 1:08.18 (22.49) 1:30.08 (21.90)
15 Grosse Pointe North 1:31.85 1:30.15 ¢
1) Donahue, Ian 12 2) Gehlert, Jack 12 3) Moreland, Thomas 10 4) Carlino, Gianni 12
22.03 44.58 (22.55) 1:07.49 (22.91) 1:30.15 (22.66)
16 GR Forest Hills Central 1:29.23 1:30.29 ¢
1) Rogala, Benjamin 11 2) Zorn, Benjamin 12 3) Schenck, Alex 12 4) Stewart, Isaac 11
22.69 44.81 (22.12) 1:08.14 (23.33) 1:30.29 (22.15)
17 Mattawan 1:31.18 1:30.59
1) Brown, Chris 12 2) Martin, Josh 9 3) Reeves, Joe 12 4) Brinks, Carson 12
22.27 44.56 (22.29) 1:08.17 (23.61) 1:30.59 (22.42)
18 Jenison 1:30.77 1:30.83
1) Hall, Will 11 2) Roon, Kevin 11 3) Hernandez, Daniel 10 4) McKellar, Travis 12
22.29 44.77 (22.48) 1:08.30 (23.53) 1:30.83 (22.53)
19 Berkley 1:31.25 1:31.25
1) Veasey, LaVaughn 12 2) Fredal, Joe 12 3) Nakisher, Ryan 12 4) Carpenter, Ian 12
22.57 45.24 (22.67) 1:09.07 (23.83) 1:31.25 (22.18)
20 Ann Arbor Greenhills 1:32.73 1:31.44
1) Gorman, Grant 11 2) Kluge, James 11 3) Applegate, Leo 11 4) Couch, Caeden 12
23.30 46.41 (23.11) 1:09.70 (23.29) 1:31.44 (21.74)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

21 Rochester Stoney Creek
1) Virkus, Ben 11

23.28
22 Holland
1) Baer, James 11
22.15
23 Fraser
1) Nielsen, Max 11
23.41
24 Midland
1) Hyde, Jacob 12
23.14

25 St]oseph
1) Peterson, Samuel 10
23.60
26 Royal Oak
1) Curtin, Brady 12

24.11
27 Fenton
1) Sieja, Kaz 12
22.88

28 Rochester Adams
1) Pena, Gonzalo 10
22.90
29 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
1) Hoffman, Jonathan 12
22.81
30 Walled Lake Northern
1) Barrow, Logan 12
24.00
31 Wyandotte Roosevelt
1) Greene, Riley 11
23.67
32 Portage Northern

1) Cebollada Terrado, Hugo 12

23.86
33 Temperance Bedford
1) Przybylski, Miles 12
23.13
--- Farmington

2) Cicco, Will 9
45.91 (22.63) 1:08.76 (22.85)
2) Cassar, Victor 11
46.08 (23.93) 1:09.39 (23.31)

2) Agusti, Austin 12
46.73 (23.32) 1:09.73 (23.00)

2) Smerdon, Trenton 10
46.20 (23.06) 1:09.83 (23.63)

2) Kapelke, Hugo 10
46.92 (23.32) 1:10.47 (23.55)

2) Dowdell, Aden 11
46.82 (22.71) 1:09.95 (23.13)

2) Koch, Evan 12
47.16 (24.28) 1:09.85 (22.69)

2) Song, Grant 9
46.99 (24.09) 1:10.59 (23.60)

2) Rizkalla, Matias 10
47.11 (24.30) 1:10.73 (23.62)

2) Konarski, Dylan 12
47.56 (23.56) 1:11.69 (24.13)

2) Kulcsar, Alexander 11
47.60 (23.93) 1:11.59 (23.99)

2) Bruno, Vincent 9
46.16 (22.30) 1:10.78 (24.62)

2) Horak, Dylan 11
46.60 (23.47) 1:11.89 (25.29)

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Radomski, Alexander 12
23.00
---  Brownstown Woodhaven

2) Golicz, Brendan 11
45.35 (22.35) 1:08.03 (22.68)

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Shope, Parker 11
22.71

2) Lerma, Sebastian 12
45.31 (22.60)

1:08.01 (22.70)

1:30.55
3) Cicco, Jack 11
1:31.61 (22.85)
1:31.85
3) Book, Emmett 10
1:31.86 (22.47)
1:31.49
3) Burley, Adam 12
1:31.87 (22.14)
1:33.01
3) Millward, Stanton 12
1:32.60 (22.77)
1:32.16
3) Jordan, Christian 10
1:32.95 (22.48)
1:32.83
3) Kaley, Matthew 12
1:32.97 (23.02)
1:32.11
3) Shanahan, Jacob 12
1:33.02 (23.17)
1:32.20
3) Sweetwood, Ben 10
1:33.44 (22.85)
1:32.86
3) DeBlaay, Ezekiel 11
1:33.70 (22.97)
1:33.00
3) Patrascu, Daniel 12
1:33.85 (22.16)
1:32.89
3) Hinojosa, Jose 11
1:34.47 (22.88)
1:32.75
3) Hack, Ashton 11
1:35.47 (24.69)
1:30.44
3) Belknap, Jordan 9
1:35.97 (24.08)
1:31.48

3) Tomlinson, Jack 9
DQ 1:29.91 (21.88)
1:30.81

3) Wolney, Ian 11
DQ 1:30.07 (22.06)

L

1:31.61
4) Frerichs, Trevor 12

1:31.86
4) Van Huis, Simon 11

1:31.87
4) Hartshorn, James 12

1:32.60
4) McMath, Mitchell 12

1:32.95
4) Judge, Juswin 10

1:32.97
4) Czarnik, Colin 12

1:33.02
4) Falvo, Braden 11

1:33.44
4) Bowers, Caleb 11

1:33.70
4) Shi, Jinxiang 11

1:33.85
4) Diffenderfer, Sean 11

1:34.47
4) Sauve, Caden 11

1:35.47
4) Peristeridis, Philip 10

1:35.97
4) Kochendoerfer, Jacob 12

DQ 1:29.91
4) Grynaviski, Jeff 11
DQ 1:30.07

4) Whitman, Andrew 12

TJies &F
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
--- East Lansing 1:33.09 DQ 1:34.33
False start
1) Spicer, Kailer 12 2) Crotteau, Jack 11 3) Swords, John 11 4) Mecher, Maksen 12
23.60 47.06 (23.46) 1:10.87 (23.81)  DQ 1:34.33 (23.46)
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Division 2: 48.89 D 2016 Rob Zofchak Dexter
Overall: 47.33 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Pool Record: 46.41 P 2016 Philip Sikatzki Cleveland State
2021 Champ: 49.18 C 3/27/2021  Drew Collins U of D Jesuit
49.38 AA-A All America Auto
50.37 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 56.89
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Bouchillon, Christian 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 50.34 4950 AA-C 20
24.04 49.50 (25.46)
2 Collins, Drew 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 50.32 50.33 AA-C 17
24.04 50.33 (26.29)
3 Rahmaan, Keiran 11 Grosse Pointe South 51.18 51.07 16
24.46 51.07 (26.61)
4 Stebbins, Joey 10 Birmingham Groves 51.72 51.51 15
24.94 51.51 (26.57)
5 Conroy, Benjamen 12 Gibraltar Carlson 52.31 51.54 14
24.66 51.54 (26.88)
*6 Higgins, Robbie 11 Birmingham Brother Rice 52.21 51.80 12.50
24.76 51.80 (27.04)
*6 Eggleston, Noah 11 Jenison 52.59 51.80 12.50
24.49 51.80 (27.31)
8 Bouchillon, Jordan 11 University of Detroit Jesuit 52.26 52.03 11
24.85 52.03 (27.18)
B Consolation Final
9 Deininger, Ben 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 52.70 52.12 9
24.95 52.12 (27.17)
10 Hurtado, Evan 11 University of Detroit Jesuit 53.24 52.37 7
24.97 52.37 (27.40)
11 Swiatkowski, Max 12 De La Salle Collegiate 53.66 52.76 6
25.63 52.76 (27.13)
12 Lott, Cameron 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 53.20 53.02 5
25.24 53.02 (27.78)
13 Bryan, Ben 10 Grosse Pointe South 53.56 53.25 4
25.71 53.25 (27.54)
14 Lemmon, Hunter 9 Fraser 53.36 53.45 3
25.65 53.45 (27.80)
15 Albrecht, Sam 12 Jenison 53.45 54.03 2

26.19 54.03 (27.84)
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Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
--- Fries, Jack 12 Fenton 53.03 DQ 53.71
False start
26.13 DQ 53.71 (27.58)
Preliminaries
17 Roberts, William 12 Grosse Pointe South 54.08
18 Schadler, Owen 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 54.42
19 Pursley, Ryan 10 Rochester Stoney Creek 54.50
20 McKelvey, Owen 9 Ann Arbor Skyline 55.03
21 Pauley, Zach 11 Allen Park 55.09
22 Knudsen, Emmett 9 Birmingham Seaholm 55.18
23 Chutkow, Zane 11 Birmingham Seaholm 55.23
24  Zoldowski, Nick 11 Temperance Bedford 55.37
25 Mousseau, Emerson 11 Birmingham Groves 55.48
26 Svirdov, Max 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 55.52
27 Greatorex, Lucas 11 Dexter 55.53
28 Liu, Troy 10 Grosse Pointe South 55.59
29 Probst, Coleson 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 56.07
30 Soderberg, Eli 9 Midland Dow 56.19
31 DeMartini, Paul 9 Farmington 56.30
32 Bruno, Vincent 9 Portage Northern 56.58
33 Mitchell, Cole 10 Byron Center 56.69
34 Livezey, Kody 11 GR Northview 57.34
*35 Bovich, Stuart 12 Dexter 57.53
*35 Jekel, Isaac 12 Holland 5753
37 Kurniawan, Chris 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 57.74
38 Walser, Jordan 10 Rochester Stoney Creek 57.80
39 Dixon, Reed 10 GR Forest Hills Central 57.85
40 Spicer, Kailer 12 East Lansing 57.98
41 Laba, Adam 12 Rochester Adams 58.11
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Division 2: 48.89 D 2016 Rob Zofchak Dexter
Overall: 47.33 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Pool Record: 46.41 P 2016 Philip Sikatzki Cleveland State
2021 Champ: 49.18 C 3/27/2021  Drew Collins U of D Jesuit
49.38 AA-A All America Auto
50.37 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 56.89
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Ti
Preliminaries
1 Collins, Drew 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 51.02 50.32 gAA-C
24.14 50.32 (26.18)
2 Bouchillon, Christian 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 50.17 50.34 qAA-C
2439 50.34 (25.95)
3 Rahmaan, Keiran 11 Grosse Pointe South 51.54 51.18 aq
24.60 51.18 (26.58)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

4 Stebbins, Joey 10 Birmingham Groves 52.29 51.72
25.19 51.72 (26.53)

5 Higgins, Robbie 11 Birmingham Brother Rice 54.40 52.21
25.37 52.21 (26.84)

6 Bouchillon, Jordan 11 University of Detroit Jesuit 52.19 52.26
25.14 52.26 (27.12)

7 Conroy, Benjamen 12 Gibraltar Carlson 51.44 52.31
25.22 52.31 (27.09)

8 Eggleston, Noah 11 Jenison 52.49 52.59
25.16 52.59 (27.43)

9 Deininger, Ben 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 54.11 52.70
24.97 52.70 (27.73)

10 Fries, Jack 12 Fenton 53.87 53.03
25.71 53.03 (27.32)

11 Lott, Cameron 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 53.13 53.20
25.50 53.20 (27.70)

12 Hurtado, Evan 11 University of Detroit Jesuit 54.36 53.24
25.71 53.24 (27.53)

13 Lemmon, Hunter 9 Fraser 54.73 53.36
25.47 53.36 (27.89)

14 Albrecht, Sam 12 Jenison 53.49 53.45
25.71 53.45 (27.74)

15 Bryan, Ben 10 Grosse Pointe South 54.79 53.56
25.66 53.56 (27.90)

16 Swiatkowski, Max 12 De La Salle Collegiate 53.30 53.66
26.14 53.66 (27.52)

17 Roberts, William 12 Grosse Pointe South 54.41 54.08
25.70 54.08 (28.38)

18 Schadler, Owen 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 55.12 54.42
26.41 54.42 (28.01)

19 Pursley, Ryan 10 Rochester Stoney Creek 54.27 54.50
26.55 54.50 (27.95)

20 McKelvey, Owen 9 Ann Arbor Skyline 55.24 55.03
26.88 55.03 (28.15)

21 Pauley, Zach 11 Allen Park 55.60 55.09
26.53 55.09 (28.56)

22 Knudsen, Emmett 9 Birmingham Seaholm 55.18 55.18
26.53 55.18 (28.65)

23 Chutkow, Zane 11 Birmingham Seaholm 54.86 55.23
27.19 55.23 (28.04)

24 Zoldowski, Nick 11 Temperance Bedford 55.85 55.37
26.98 55.37 (28.39)

25 Mousseau, Emerson 11 Birmingham Groves 56.85 55.48
26.20 55.48 (29.28)

26 Svirdov, Max 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 54.78 55.52
27.28 55.52 (28.24)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

27 Greatorex, Lucas 11 Dexter 55.34 55.53
26.66 55.53 (28.87)

28 Liu, Troy 10 Grosse Pointe South 55.52 55.59
27.25 55.59 (28.34)

29 Probst, Coleson 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 55.55 56.07
27.09 56.07 (28.98)

30 Soderberg, Eli 9 Midland Dow 55.31 56.19
26.89 56.19 (29.30)

31 DeMartini, Paul 9 Farmington 56.59 56.30
27.20 56.30 (29.10)

32 Bruno, Vincent 9 Portage Northern 56.82 56.58
27.75 56.58 (28.83)

33 Mitchell, Cole 10 Byron Center 56.65 56.69
27.08 56.69 (29.61)

34 Livezey, Kody 11 GR Northview 56.83 57.34
27.42 57.34 (29.92)

*35 Jekel, Isaac 12 Holland 56.78 57.53
27.84 57.53 (29.69)

*35 Bovich, Stuart 12 Dexter 56.53 57.53
27.59 57.53 (29.94)

37 Kurniawan, Chris 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 56.67 57.74
27.46 57.74 (30.28)

38 Walser, Jordan 10 Rochester Stoney Creek 56.47 57.80
27.79 57.80 (30.01)

39 Dixon, Reed 10 GR Forest Hills Central 56.19 57.85
27.48 57.85 (30.37)

40 Spicer, Kailer 12 East Lansing 56.83 57.98
27.63 57.98 (30.35)

41 Laba, Adam 12 Rochester Adams 56.62 58.11
28.15 58.11 (29.96)

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Division 2: 5393 D 2016 Jacob Montague Grosse Pte South
Overall: 53.26 A 2021 Matthew Segal AA Pioneer
Pool Record: 52.48 P 2016 Devon W Nowicki Oakland
2021 Champ: 55.39 C 3/27/2021  Michael Grover Byron Center
Division 2: 53.93 D 3/11/2022  Michael Grover Byron Center

55.84 AA-A All America Auto
56.98 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 1:02.89
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final

1 Grover, Michael 12 Byron Center 53.93 54.54C AA-A 20
25.67 54.54 (28.87)
2 Tease, Andrew 12 Jenison 55.95 55.68 AA-A 17

26.12 55.68 (29.56)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium

Results
A Championship Final ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
3 Vandeputte, Drew 12 Grosse Pointe South 56.79 56.33 AA-C 16
26.21 56.33 (30.12)
4 Liu, Kyle 12 Portage Central 57.31 56.43 AA-C 15
26.42 56.43 (30.01)
5 Peristeridis, Nickolas 12 Portage Northern 56.89 56.88 AA-C 14
26.94 56.88 (29.94)
6 Pawlowicz, Nathaniel 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 57.48 57.55 13
26.97 57.55 (30.58)
7 Osterholzer, Daniel 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 58.65 58.09 12
26.84 58.09 (31.25)
8 Richardson, Alex 11 GR Northview 59.29 58.98 11
27.15 58.98 (31.83)
B Consolation Final
9 Huang, Alex 10 Okemos 59.45 58.83 9
27.22 58.83 (31.61)
10 Tack, Evan 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 59.43 59.79 7
28.13 59.79 (31.66)
11 Borrego, Andres 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 59.94 59.89 6
28.09 59.89 (31.80)
12 McCammon, Lewis 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:00.42 1:00.25 5
28.33 1:00.25 (31.92)
13 Staunton, Jack 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:00.83 1:00.42 4
28.26 1:00.42 (32.16)
14 Mackillop, Patrick 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:00.06 1:00.44 3
28.15 1:00.44 (32.29)
15 Arfelt, Villads 12 Portage Central 1:00.83 1:00.80 2
28.65 1:00.80 (32.15)
16 Cai, Gavin 11 GR Forest Hills Central 1:00.64 1:00.98 1
2792 1:00.98 (33.06)
Preliminaries
12 Gladki, Andrew 12 Saginaw Heritage 1:00.06
18 Rengifo, Eduardo 11 Rochester Adams 1:01.07
19 McAllister, Graesen 12 Rochester Adams 1:01.47
20 Virkus, Ben 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:01.53
21 Palizzi, Daniel 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:01.63
22 Rampy, David 12 Flint Kearsley Lake Fenton 1:01.66
23 Schram, Dylan 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:01.73
24 Bukowinski, Cameron 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:01.92
25 Van Huis, Simon 11 Holland 1:02.10
26 Paluch, Michael 12 De La Salle Collegiate 1:02.27
27 Johnson, Adam 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:02.37
28 Courier, Nicolas 12 Midland Dow 1:02.61
29 Yeager, Sam 12 GR Forest Hills Central 1:02.67
30 Angel, Max 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:03.28
31 Koscielniak, Alec 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:03.74
32 Granzo, Brenden 12 Midland 1:04.16
33 Shope, Parker 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 1:04.84
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
--- Zorn, Benjamin 12 GR Forest Hills Central DFS
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
Division 2: 53.93 D 2016 Jacob Montague Grosse Pte South
Overall: 53.26 A 2021 Matthew Segal AA Pioneer
Pool Record: 5248 P 2016 Devon W Nowicki Oakland
2021 Champ: 55.39 C 3/27/2021  Michael Grover Byron Center
Division 2: 53.93 D 3/11/2022  Michael Grover Byron Center

55.84 AA-A All America Auto
56.98 AA-C All America Cons

Meet Qualifying: 1:02.89

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Grover, Michael 12 Byron Center 56.08 53.93D gAA-A
25.25 53.93 (28.68)
2 Tease, Andrew 12 Jenison 56.93 55.95 gAA-C
26.36 55.95 (29.59)
3 Vandeputte, Drew 12 Grosse Pointe South 57.34 56.79 qAA-C
26.45 56.79 (30.34)
4 Peristeridis, Nickolas 12 Portage Northern 57.04 56.89 qAA-C
26.93 56.89 (29.96)
5 Liu, Kyle 12 Portage Central 57.18 5731 aq
26.75 57.31 (30.56)
6 Pawlowicz, Nathaniel 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 58.28 5748 q
27.03 57.48 (30.45)
7 Osterholzer, Daniel 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 58.42 58.65 q
27.53 58.65 (31.12)
8 Richardson, Alex 11 GR Northview 59.85 59.29 q
27.05 59.29 (32.24)
9 Tack, Evan 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 59.55 5943 q
27.84 59.43 (31.59)
10 Huang, Alex 10 Okemos 59.79 59.45 q
27.73 59.45 (31.72)
11 Borrego, Andres 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:02.17 5994 q
27.89 59.94 (32.05)
*12  Gladki, Andrew 12 Saginaw Heritage 1:00.04 1:00.06 ¢
28.04 1:00.06 (32.02)
*12 Mackillop, Patrick 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:00.85 1:00.06 q
28.06 1:00.06 (32.00)
14 McCammon, Lewis 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:00.41 1:00.42 q
27.76 1:00.42 (32.66)
15 Cai, Gavin 11 GR Forest Hills Central 1:00.18 1:00.64 q
28.14 1:00.64 (32.50)
16 Staunton, Jack 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:00.35 1:00.83 q
28.40 1:00.83 (32.43)
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022
Oakland University Natatorium
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

17 Arfelt, Villads 12 Portage Central 1:01.25 ]1:00.83
28.63 1:00.83 (32.20)

18 Rengifo, Eduardo 11 Rochester Adams 59.50 1:01.07
28.52 1:01.07 (32.55)

19 McAllister, Graesen 12 Rochester Adams 1:00.77 1:01.47
28.76 1:01.47 (32.71)

20 Virkus, Ben 11 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:02.07 1:01.53
28.58 1:01.53 (32.95)

21 Palizzi, Daniel 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:02.04 1:01.63
28.19 1:01.63 (33.44)

22 Rampy, David 12 Flint Kearsley Lake Fenton 1:01.98 1:01.66
28.38 1:01.66 (33.28)

23 Schram, Dylan 12 Rochester Stoney Creek 1:01.94 1:01.73
29.02 1:01.73 (32.71)

24 Bukowinski, Cameron 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:01.97 1:01.92
28.09 1:01.92 (33.83)

25 Van Huis, Simon 11 Holland 1:01.46 1:02.10
28.58 1:02.10 (33.52)

26 Paluch, Michael 12 De La Salle Collegiate 1:02.13 1:02.27
29.20 1:02.27 (33.07)

27 Johnson, Adam 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:02.43 1:02.37
29.03 1:02.37 (33.34)

28 Courier, Nicolas 12 Midland Dow 1:02.86 1:02.61
28.86 1:02.61 (33.75)

29 Yeager, Sam 12 GR Forest Hills Central 1:01.57 1:02.67
29.21 1:02.67 (33.46)

30 Angel, Max 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:01.88 1:03.28
29.30 1:03.28 (33.98)

31 Koscielniak, Alec 12 University of Detroit Jesuit 1:02.58 1:03.74
29.63 1:03.74 (34.11)

32 Granzo, Brenden 12 Midland 1:02.28 1:04.16
29.61 1:04.16 (34.55)

33 Shope, Parker 11 Brownstown Woodhaven 1:01.72 1:04.84
30.35 1:04.84 (34.49)

--- Zorn, Benjamin 12 GR Forest Hills Central 1:01.58 DFS

Declared false start
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2022 Boys MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 3/11/2022 to 3/12/2022

Oakland University Natatorium
Results

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Division 2:  3:05.13 D
Overall: 3:02.06 A

Pool Record: 2:54.40 P
2021 Champ: 3:07.59 C

2014 Seaholm

N Anderson, M Shaben, N Ross, E Hernandez
2014 Birmingham Brother Rice

G Kouvaris, B Powrie, M Blinstrub, ] Krause
2016 Oakland University

P Huch, A Binder, ] Morren, D Nowicki
3/27/2021  Farmington

J Visser, A Pan, S Raj, T Jones

3:06.28 AA-A All America Auto
3:09.26 AA-C All America Cons

Meet Qualifying: 3:24.89

BH Seaholm
Brother Rice
Oakland

Farmington
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Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Ann Arbor Skyline 3:06.98 3:05.63C AA-A 40
1) McKelvey, Evan 12 2) Caswell, Lucas 10 3) Kurniawan, Ben 12 4) Lee, Matthew 12
21.91 45.71 (45.71) 1:08.71 (23.00) 1:33.54 (47.83)
1:55.66 (22.12) 2:20.36 (46.82) 2:41.69 (21.33) 3:05.63 (45.27)
2 University of Detroit Jesuit 3:09.15 3:08.21 AA-C 34
1) Bouchillon, Christian 12 2) Bouchillon, Jordan 11 3) Collins, Drew 12 4) Tack, Evan 9
22.77 47.86 (47.86) 1:10.74 (22.88) 1:35.44 (47.58)
1:57.23 (21.79) 2:21.66 (46.22) 2:43.89 (22.23) 3:08.21 (46.55)
3 Birmingham Seaholm 3:10.34 3:09.16 AA-C 32
1) Wilson, Cami 12 2) Hassett, Scott 11 3) O'Neill, Owen 12 4) Branch, Patrick 12
22.67 47.64 (47.64) 1:10.53 (22.89) 1:35.62 (47.98)
1:57.94 (22.32) 2:22.93 (47.31) 2:44.84 (21.91) 3:09.16 (46.23)
4 Birmingham Groves 3:11.75 3:09.62 30
1) Zako, Jackson 12 2) Stebbins, Joey 10 3) Duncan, Ian 11 4) MacDonald, Angus 10
22.19 47.40 (47.40) 1:10.11 (22.71) 1:35.36 (47.96)
1:57.84 (22.48) 2:22.81 (47.45) 2:45.18 (22.37) 3:09.62 (46.81)
5 Jenison 3:13.12 3:12.49 28
1) Eggleston, Noah 11 2) McKellar, Travis 12 3) Albrecht, Sam 12 4) Tease, Andrew 12
22.94 47.52 (47.52) 1:10.51 (22.99) 1:36.49 (48.97)
1:59.37 (22.88) 2:25.20 (48.71) 2:48.28 (23.08) 3:12.49 (47.29)
6 Fenton 3:13.38 3:12.90 26
1) Haney, Max 11 2) Sieja, Kaz 12 3) Koch, Evan 12 4) Fries, Jack 12
22.66 46.80 (46.80) 1:09.93 (23.13) 1:35.67 (48.87)
1:59.39 (23.72) 2:25.53 (49.86) 2:47.82 (22.29) 3:12.90 (47.37)
7 Saginaw Heritage 3:15.06 3:14.97 24
1) Gladki, Andrew 12 2) Borrello, Wilson 11 3) Hammis, Tyler 10 4) Gladki, Daniel 12
22.60 47.71 (47.71) 1:36.64 (48.93)
1:59.75 (23.11) 2:26.92 (50.28) 2:49.47 (22.55) 3:14.97 (48.05)
8 Grosse Pointe South 3:14.59 3:17.32 22

1) Liu, Troy 10
22.97
2:01.82 (23.66)

2) Bower, Chandler 11
1:12.25 (23.99)
2:51.69 (22.82)

3) Bryan, Ben 10
1:38.16 (49.90)
3:17.32 (48.45)

48.26 (48.26)
2:28.87 (50.71)

4) Vallan, Jake 12
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Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
B Consolation Final
9 Birmingham Brother Rice 3:15.52 3:13.11 18
1) Kulka, Conner 12 2) Pietsch, Connor 11 3) Devine, Aidan 12 4) Higgins, Robbie 11
22.87 47.40 (47.40) 1:10.68 (23.28) 1:36.26 (48.86)
1:59.28 (23.02) 2:25.17 (48.91) 2:48.11 (22.94) 3:13.11 (47.94)
10 Fraser 3:19.39 3:16.11 14
1) Nielsen, Max 11 2) Burley, Adam 12 3) Lemmon, Hunter 9 4) Hartshorn, James 12
24.10 49.83 (49.83) 1:13.47 (23.64) 1:39.76 (49.93)
2:02.62 (22.86) 2:28.40 (48.64) 2:50.44 (22.04) 3:16.11 (47.71)
11 Grosse Pointe North 3:19.48 3:16.64 12
1) Donahue, Ian 12 2) Moreland, Thomas 10 3) Gehlert, Jack 12 4) Carlino, Gianni 12
22.88 47.37 (47.37) 1:11.06 (23.69) 1:38.28 (50.91)
2:01.90 (23.62) 2:28.51 (50.23) 2:51.68 (23.17) 3:16.64 (48.13)
12 Mattawan 3:18.57 3:16.70 10
1) Brown, Chris 12 2) Martin, Josh 9 3) Reeves, Joe 12 4) Brinks, Carson 12
22.88 47.98 (47.98) 1:10.77 (22.79) 1:36.65 (48.67)
2:01.10 (24.45) 2:28.67 (52.02) 2:51.39 (22.72) 3:16.70 (48.03)
13 Temperance Bedford 3:18.61 3:16.89 8
1) Zoldowski, Nick 11 2) Horak, Dylan 11 3) Tennant, Ethan 12 4) Scheffer, Micah 12
23.33 49.26 (49.26) 1:14.10 (24.84) 1:40.82 (51.56)
2:04.94 (24.12) 2:31.31(50.49) 2:52.84 (21.53) 3:16.89 (45.58)
14 Midland Dow 3:18.49 3:18.27 6
1) Bacigalupo, Thomas 11 2) Bacigalupo, Tyler 11 3) Buist, Noah 10 4) Velez, Nathan 10
23.73 49.61 (49.61) 1:13.30 (23.69) 1:40.06 (50.45)
2:03.46 (23.40) 2:29.52 (49.46) 2:52.41 (22.89) 3:18.27 (48.75)
15 Ann Arbor Greenbhills 3:19.31 3:18.54 4
1) Gorman, Grant 11 2) Kluge, James 11 3) Applegate, Leo 11 4) Couch, Caeden 12
24.06 50.00 (50.00) 1:13.37 (23.37) 1:39.81 (49.81)
2:03.83 (24.02) 2:30.49 (50.68) 2:53.13 (22.64) 3:18.54 (48.05)
16 GR Forest Hills Central 3:20.00 3:19.05 2
1) Dixon, Reed 10 2) Rogala, Benjamin 11 3) Kalaczinski, Roman 12 4) Stewart, Isaac 11
23.92 50.30 (50.30) 1:13.98 (23.68) 1:40.19 (49.89)
2:03.88 (23.69) 2:29.96 (49.77) 2:53.20 (23.24) 3:19.05 (49.09)
Preliminaries
17 Battle Creek Lakeview 3:20.58
1) Baum, Owen 12 2) Schiller, Dane 12 3) Lott, Cameron 12 4) Borozan, Daniel 10
18 Rochester Adams 3:21.09
1) Bowers, Caleb 11 2) Pena, Gonzalo 10 3) McAllister, Graesen 12 4) Rengifo, Eduardo 11
19 Farmington 3:21.11
1) Radomski, Alexander 12 2) Golicz, Brendan 11 3) Tomlinson, Jack 9 4) DeMartini, Paul 9
20 Rochester Stoney Creek 3:21.60
1) Frerichs, Trevor 12 2) Pursley, Ryan 10 3) Cicco, Will 9 4) Cicco, Jack 11
21 Dexter 3:22.77
1) Resende, Matthew 10 2) Lorincz, Tristan 12 3) Greatorex, Lucas 11 4) Hauser, Adam 12
22 Allen Park 3:22.97
1) Dmitruchina, Andrew 12 2) Wilkes, Daniel 12 3) Paquette, Cole 9 4) Pauley, Zach 11
23 Portage Northern 3:23.08

1) Gibson, Colin 12

2) Bruno, Vincent 9

3) Hack, Ashton 11

t

L
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4) Peristeridis, Nickolas 12

TJies &F
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

24 GR Northview 3:23.55

1) Rush, Aidan 12 2) Duffy, Ben 9 3) Piela, Spencer 12 4) Sneller, William 9
25 DeWitt 3:23.79

1) Sackett, Cooper 12 2) Rose, Dominic 10 3) Busch, Lucas 11 4) Keisling, Erik 11
26 Brownstown Woodhaven 3:24.01

1) Nadaskay, Xander 12 2) Lerma, Sebastian 12 3) Wolney, lIan 11 4) Whitman, Andrew 12
27 Portage Central 3:28.76

1) Somers, Cooper 12 2) Gorthi, Aakash 12 3) O'Neill, Jack 12 4) Varnell, Marcus 12
28 Okemos 3:31.33

1) Latimer, Jason 12

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

2) Latimer, Derek 10

3) Garcia, Gonzalo 11 4) Cosguner, Derrin 10

Division 2: 3:05.13 D 2014 Seaholm BH Seaholm
N Anderson, M Shaben, N Ross, E Hernandez
Overall: 3:02.06 A 2014 Birmingham Brother Rice Brother Rice
G Kouvaris, B Powrie, M Blinstrub, ] Krause
Pool Record: 2:54.40 P 2016 0Oakland University Oakland
P Huch, A Binder, ] Morren, D Nowicki
2021 Champ: 3:07.59 C 3/27/2021  Farmington Farmington
] Visser, A Pan, S Raj, T Jones
3:06.28 AA-A All America Auto
3:09.26 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 3:24.89
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Ann Arbor Skyline 3:04.36 3:06.98C qAA-C

1) McKelvey, Evan 12
22.51
1:57.49 (22.12)

2) Caswell, Lucas 10
47.17 (47.17) 1:10.32 (23.15)
2:22.01 (46.64) 2:43.47 (21.46)

2 University of Detroit Jesuit

1) Bouchillon, Christian 12

23.28
1:57.28 (21.55)
3 Birmingham Seaholm
1) Wilson, Cami 12
22.96
1:58.99 (22.98)
4 Birmingham Groves
1) Zako, Jackson 12
22.67
1:59.00 (22.63)
5 Jenison
1) Eggleston, Noah 11
23.16
1:59.81 (23.12)

2) Bouchillon, Jordan 11
48.31 (48.31) 1:11.05 (22.74)
2:21.75 (46.02) 2:44.19 (22.44)

2) Hassett, Scott 11
47.77 (47.77) 1:10.52 (22.75)
2:24.26 (48.25) 2:45.94 (21.68)

2) Stebbins, Joey 10
47.74 (47.74) 1:10.96 (23.22)
2:24.12 (47.75) 2:46.82 (22.70)

2) McKellar, Travis 12
1:11.14 (23.38)
2:49.13 (23.16)

47.76 (47.76)
2:25.97 (49.28)

3) Kurniawan, Ben 12
1:35.37 (48.20)
3:06.98 (44.97)

3:12.05

3) Collins, Drew 12
1:35.73 (47.42)
3:09.15 (47.40)

3:13.62

3) O'Neill, Owen 12
1:36.01 (48.24)
3:10.34 (46.08)

3:13.04

3) Duncan, Ian 11
1:36.37 (48.63)
3:11.75 (47.63)

3:14.94

3) Albrecht, Sam 12
1:36.69 (48.93)
3:13.12 (47.15)

t

L
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4) Lee, Matthew 12

3:09.15
4) Tack, Evan 9

qAA-C

3:10.34 ¢
4) Branch, Patrick 12

3:11.75 ¢
4) MacDonald, Angus 10

3:13.12 ¢
4) Tease, Andrew 12

TJies &F
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Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
6 Fenton 3:17.91 3:13.38 a
1) Haney, Max 11 2) Sieja, Kaz 12 3) Koch, Evan 12 4) Fries, Jack 12
22.97 47.51 (47.51) 1:10.57 (23.06) 1:36.22 (48.71)
1:59.91 (23.69) 2:26.20 (49.98) 2:48.65 (22.45) 3:13.38 (47.18)
7 Grosse Pointe South 3:13.53 3:14.59 ¢
1) Vallan, Jake 12 2) Bower, Chandler 11 3) Bryan, Ben 10 4) Liu, Troy 10
23.01 48.10 (48.10) 1:11.85 (23.75) 1:37.72 (49.62)
2:00.97 (23.25) 2:27.29 (49.57) 2:49.75 (22.46) 3:14.59 (47.30)
8 Saginaw Heritage 3:18.53 3:15.06 a
1) Gladki, Daniel 12 2) Borrello, Wilson 11 3) Hammis, Tyler 10 4) Gladki, Andrew 12
23.42 49.04 (49.04) 1:11.47 (22.43) 1:37.61 (48.57)
2:00.64 (23.03) 2:27.48 (49.87) 2:49.85 (22.37) 3:15.06 (47.58)
9 Birmingham Brother Rice 3:18.85 3:15.52 a
1) Kulka, Conner 12 2) Pietsch, Connor 11 3) Devine, Aidan 12 4) Higgins, Robbie 11
22.72 47.05 (47.05) 1:10.31 (23.26) 1:37.23 (50.18)
2:00.60 (23.37) 2:26.83 (49.60) 2:50.17 (23.34) 3:15.52 (48.69)
10 Midland Dow 3:18.73 3:1849 ¢
1) Bacigalupo, Thomas 11 2) Bacigalupo, Tyler 11 3) Buist, Noah 10 4) Velez, Nathan 10
24.06 49.97 (49.97) 1:13.74 (23.77) 1:40.37 (50.40)
2:03.99 (23.62) 2:29.75 (49.38) 2:52.80 (23.05) 3:18.49 (48.74)
11 Mattawan 3:19.48 3:1857 a
1) Brown, Chris 12 2) Martin, Josh 9 3) Reeves, Joe 12 4) Brinks, Carson 12
23.58 48.91 (48.91) 1:11.65 (22.74) 1:37.87 (48.96)
2:02.41 (24.54) 2:29.38 (51.51) 2:52.77 (23.39) 3:18.57 (49.19)
12 Temperance Bedford 3:18.55 3:18.61 ¢
1) Scheffer, Micah 12 2) Horak, Dylan 11 3) Tennant, Ethan 12 4) Zoldowski, Nick 11
21.66 45.52 (45.52) 1:10.76 (25.24) 1:37.73 (52.21)
2:02.14 (24.41) 2:29.23 (51.50) 2:52.85 (23.62) 3:18.61 (49.38)
13 Ann Arbor Greenhills 3:20.73 3:1931 ¢
1) Gorman, Grant 11 2) Kluge, James 11 3) Applegate, Leo 11 4) Couch, Caeden 12
24.14 50.09 (50.09) 1:13.85 (23.76) 1:40.23 (50.14)
2:04.39 (24.16) 2:30.91 (50.68) 2:53.49 (22.58) 3:19.31 (48.40)
14 Fraser 3:20.08 3:19.39 ¢
1) Nielsen, Max 11 2) Burley, Adam 12 3) Lemmon, Hunter 9 4) Hartshorn, James 12
24.46 50.38 (50.38) 1:14.19 (23.81) 1:40.45 (50.07)
2:04.02 (23.57) 2:31.27 (50.82) 2:53.95 (22.68) 3:19.39 (48.12)
15 Grosse Pointe North 3:22.28 3:19.48 ¢
1) Donahue, Ian 12 2) Moreland, Thomas 10 3) Gehlert, Jack 12 4) Carlino, Gianni 12
23.14 48.04 (48.04) 1:11.78 (23.74) 1:38.85 (50.81)
2:02.68 (23.83) 2:30.66 (51.81) 2:54.25 (23.59) 3:19.48 (48.82)
16 GR Forest Hills Central 3:19.92 3:20.00 ¢
1) Dixon, Reed 10 2) Rogala, Benjamin 11 3) Kalaczinski, Roman 12 4) Stewart, Isaac 11
23.91 50.73 (50.73) 1:14.62 (23.89) 1:40.52 (49.79)
2:04.54 (24.02) 2:30.59 (50.07) 2:54.14 (23.55) 3:20.00 (49.41)
17 Battle Creek Lakeview 3:18.91 3:20.58

1) Baum, Owen 12
24.13
2:04.29 (23.64)

2) Schiller, Dane 12
50.20 (50.20)
2:30.75 (50.10)

1:13.95 (23.75)
2:54.87 (24.12)

3) Lott, Cameron 12
1:40.65 (50.45)
3:20.58 (49.83)

4) Borozan, Daniel 10
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
18 Rochester Adams 3:21.19 3:21.09
1) Bowers, Caleb 11 2) Pena, Gonzalo 10 3) McAllister, Graesen 12 4) Rengifo, Eduardo 11
24.47 51.29 (51.29) 1:14.63 (23.34) 1:40.22 (48.93)
2:03.80 (23.58) 2:31.00 (50.78) 2:54.97 (23.97) 3:21.09 (50.09)
19 Farmington 3:21.85 3:21.11
1) Radomski, Alexander 12 2) Golicz, Brendan 11 3) Tomlinson, Jack 9 4) DeMartini, Paul 9
24.05 50.39 (50.39) 1:13.75 (23.36) 1:40.37 (49.98)
2:04.14 (23.77) 2:30.70 (50.33) 2:54.01 (23.31) 3:21.11 (50.41)
20 Rochester Stoney Creek 3:16.44 3:21.60
1) Frerichs, Trevor 12 2) Pursley, Ryan 10 3) Cicco, Will 9 4) Cicco, Jack 11
24.69 51.20 (51.20) 1:15.13 (23.93) 1:40.96 (49.76)
2:05.14 (24.18) 2:31.19 (50.23) 2:55.24 (24.05) 3:21.60 (50.41)
21 Dexter 3:22.79 3:22.77
1) Resende, Matthew 10 2) Lorincz, Tristan 12 3) Greatorex, Lucas 11 4) Hauser, Adam 12
23.83 49.84 (49.84) 1:14.14 (24.30) 1:42.05 (52.21)
2:05.47 (23.42) 2:32.68 (50.63) 2:56.23 (23.55) 3:22.77 (50.09)
22 Allen Park 3:24.12 3:22.97
1) Dmitruchina, Andrew 12 2) Wilkes, Daniel 12 3) Paquette, Cole 9 4) Pauley, Zach 11
23.54 49.42 (49.42) 1:13.41 (23.99) 1:40.40 (50.98)
2:04.45 (24.05) 2:32.71 (52.31) 2:56.69 (23.98) 3:22.97 (50.26)
23 Portage Northern 3:17.12 3:23.08
1) Gibson, Colin 12 2) Bruno, Vincent 9 3) Hack, Ashton 11 4) Peristeridis, Nickolas 12
24.22 50.26 (50.26) 1:14.68 (24.42) 1:40.75 (50.49)
2:05.75 (25.00) 2:33.32 (52.57) 2:56.74 (23.42) 3:23.08 (49.76)
24  GR Northview 3:23.65 3:23.55
1) Rush, Aidan 12 2) Duffy, Ben 9 3) Piela, Spencer 12 4) Sneller, William 9
23.69 49.77 (49.77) 1:14.24 (24.47) 1:41.11 (51.34)
2:05.33 (24.22) 2:33.06 (51.95) 2:57.24 (24.18) 3:23.55 (50.49)
25 DeWitt 3:24.69 3:23.79
1) Sackett, Cooper 12 2) Rose, Dominic 10 3) Busch, Lucas 11 4) Keisling, Erik 11
24.55 51.44 (51.44) 1:14.92 (23.48) 1:41.13 (49.69)
2:05.67 (24.54) 2:33.46 (52.33) 2:57.67 (24.21) 3:23.79 (50.33)
26 Brownstown Woodhaven 3:22.01 3:24.01
1) Nadaskay, Xander 12 2) Lerma, Sebastian 12 3) Wolney, Ian 11 4) Whitman, Andrew 12
24.10 50.79 (50.79) 1:15.41 (24.62) 1:42.58 (51.79)
2:06.92 (24.34) 2:33.54 (50.96) 2:56.87 (23.33) 3:24.01 (50.47)
27 Portage Central 3:23.46 3:28.76
1) Somers, Cooper 12 2) Gorthi, Aakash 12 3) O'Neill, Jack 12 4) Varnell, Marcus 12
24.37 50.85 (50.85) 1:15.65 (24.80) 1:41.64 (50.79)
2:08.15 (26.51) 2:36.04 (54.40) 3:02.20 (26.16) 3:28.76 (52.72)
28 Okemos 3:19.26 3:31.33
1) Latimer, Jason 12 2) Latimer, Derek 10 3) Garcia, Gonzalo 11 4) Cosguner, Derrin 10
24.07 53.07 (53.07) 1:17.67 (24.60) 1:45.26 (52.19)

2:10.46 (25.20)
Byron Center

1) Kirkwood, Nolan 12

2:38.22 (52.96) 3:03.36 (25.14)

2) Wolters, Cam 11

3:31.33(53.11)
3:23.21
3) Standorf, Colton 9

SCR
4) Barr, Matt 12
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Event 13 Boys 99 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle Paralympic

2021 Champ: 3490 C 3/27/2021  Joey Gallagher BH Groves
Name Yr_School Seed Time Finals Time
1 Thomas, Aaron 10 DeWitt 26.96 26.43C
2 Fritz, Jack 9 University of Detroit Jesuit 28.13 26.88C
3 Williams, Brent 12 Fraser 31.11 30.19C
4 Gallagher, Joey 12 Birmingham Groves 32.88 32.01C
5 Eckert, Cooper 12 Brownstown Woodhaven 39.45 38.66
Event 106 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Swim-off
Division 2: 47.51 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
Overall: 46.63 A 2017 Camden Murphy Novi
Pool Record: 4590 P 2016 Philipp Sikatzki Cleveland State
2021 Champ: 49.85 C 3/27/2021  Avery LeTourneau FHC
48.92 AA-A All America Auto
49.95 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 54.79
Name Yr_School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Kluge, James 11 Ann Arbor Greenhills 53.19 52.80
24.75 52.80 (28.05)
2 Gregg, Owen 11 Birmingham Seaholm 53.19 52.81
24.36 52.81 (28.45)

Event 111 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

Division 2: 5393 D 2016 Jacob Montague Grosse Pt. South
Overall: 53.59 A 2015 Devon Nowicki Lake Orion
Pool Record: 5248 P 2016 Devon W Nowicki Oakland
2021 Champ: 55.39 C 3/27/2021  Michael Grover BYC-D2
55.84 AA-A All America Auto
56.98 AA-C All America Cons
Meet Qualifying: 1:02.89
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Staunton, Jack 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:00.83 1:00.03
28.17 1:00.03 (31.86)
2 Arfelt, Villads 12 Portage Central 1:00.83 1:00.64
28.61 1:00.64 (32.03)
Scores - Men
Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 111

1. Ann Arbor Skyline 291 2. University of Detroit Jesuit 266
3. Grosse Pointe South 238 4. Birmingham Groves 204
5. Birmingham Seaholm 150 6. Jenison 118.5
7. Byron Center 99 8. Portage Central 91
9. Fenton 82 10. Birmingham Brother Rice 74.5
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Results
(Scores - Men)
11. Battle Creek Lakeview 74 12. GR Northview 64
13. Okemos 59 14. Portage Northern 56
15. Rochester Stoney Creek 54 16. Temperance Bedford 49
17. Saginaw Heritage 43 18. Grosse Pointe North 42
19. Walled Lake Northern 35 20. GR Forest Hills Central 29
21. Mattawan 21 22. Farmington 20
23. Dexter 19 23. Royal Oak 19
25. Holland 18 26. Fraser 17
27. Gibraltar Carlson 14 28. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 11

29. Brownstown Woodhaven
32. Rochester Adams

32. De La Salle Collegiate

35. Ann Arbor Greenhills

29. Grand Ledge

29. Midland Dow

32. DeWitt

35. Harrison Twp LAnse Creuse
37. Allen Park

R A NN N |
U O O




